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Uregon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R, Kulongoski, Governor

August 23, 2006

RAY KLUPENGER

KN G INC.

24885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD
AURORA OR 97002

Reterence: File G-16505

Ray Klupenger:

The application referenced above was withdrawn trom the records of the Water Resources
Department on August 23, 2000, in Special Order Volume 69 page 632. The application is of no
further force or effect. Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $550.00, which is a refund
of unearned fees due to the withdrawal of the application.

[t you have any questions, please contact Kerry Kavanagh, at 503-986-0816.
Sincerely,

7 Tuetly Mt

E. l'imothy Wallin
Water Rights Program Manager

ce: File
Fiscal Section (receipi #76332)
Ken Stahr, OWRD
Danette Ehlers, ODFW
WM # 16

enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE WITHDRAWAL ) FINAL
OF APPLICATION FOR G-16505 ) ORDER

I he following application for permit is being withdrawn voluntarily by the applicant.

APPLICANT APPL.# BASIN #
Ray Klupenger for G-16305 2
KNG Inc

[t is hereby ORDERED that the application is of no further force or effect.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, on August 23. 2006.

& iy b

E. Timothy Wallin, Water Rights Program Manager, for
Phillip C. Ward, Director

‘This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial
‘review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-
day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and ORS 137-
004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by
‘the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was

(filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

Special Order Volume 69 Page 632



STATE OF OREGON REMITTANCE ADVICE

TO SIGN UP FOR DIRECT BEPOSIT PAYMENT SERVICE AND RECEIVE CONVENIENT
» ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS, LOG-ON TO httﬁ 8ov .oregon.gov/DAS/SCD/SFMS/ach.shtm)
ON THE INTERNET. CLICK ON: FORMS AND BROCHURES THE SELECT DIRECT
DEPOSIT (ACH) AUTHORIZATION FORM.
VWARRANT NO.
_ 119660576
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENI (503} 986-0926 EXT.
INVQICE NO.  INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION AGY  DOCUMENT AMOUNT
76332 - G16505 REVENUE REFUND 690 VP024437 550.00

adsd §2is

ISSUE DATE: WARRANT AMOUNT

08/24/06 550.00
VENDOR NAME RAY KLUPENGER

- ITELPIC T TI PIC U LS I TY LT WPT L 1 Y EPECTE B SR LTI £2 ¢ SP R
FUIEAY U N TTRITURATIVENT T RT DI E U P DU TUVIRT I T T S .

P Rkt S A T T BT T U T Y T T T e *
i RE N 96-10
}?%. §;Eﬁ,?§dr9,§trg,e 59\,(,3657 1232 BANK WARRANT NO.
H To the State Treasurer, Salem, OR 97301-3896 3]
5 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT CHECK DATE 1 9660576 ;
i (503) 986-0926 EXT. 08/24/06 i
E SJIERE PAY THIS AMOUNT i
| DOCUMENT NO. $550.00 L
| VP024432 ;
: XFERXEREFEXKEHF XX HARAFRARRXEJVE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 007100 DOLLARS

: PAY TO THE ORDER OF

i RAY KLUPENGER

‘% I voiD AFTER 2 YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

3 24885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD

i AURORA OR 97002

T £ 8 S5 T T ST AT L N T TR S THRZED. SehAT

®LL9EE0S576m 113230080 050 4



o Oregon Water Resources Department

, _; 4 North Mall Office Building
A 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R, Kulongoski, Governor

Ociober 28, 2005

KNGINC

ATTN: RAY KLUPENGER
243885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD
AURORA, OR 97002

Reference: File G-16505

Dear Mr. Klupenger:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE NEXT PHASE OF PROCESSING.

This letter is to inform you of the preliminary analysis of your water use permit application and
10 describe your options. In determining whether a water use permit application may be
approved, the Department must consider the factors listed below, all of which must be favorable
to the proposed use if it is to be allowed. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water
Resources Department has made the following preliminary determinations:

Initial Review Determinations:

. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule except where otherwise noted below.

!;\)

Uses included in nursery use are fully included in irrigation and agriculture uses, both of
which are allowed by OAR 690-502, the Willamette Basin Program. Therefore, the use of
water from Well 1, Well 2, and Well 3 in Willamette River Basin for nursery use is a
classified use.

3 The Department has determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed groundwater
use will have the potential for substantial interference with Deer Creek. Therefore, in
accordance with OAR 690-410-0070(1) and 690-400-0010(11)(a)(A), surface water
availability must also be considered.

4 The Department determined that the ground water discharges to Deer Creek and the
Willamette River.



wh

Surface water is not available during the period Junc ! through November 30 of each
year. However, by providing additional information, you may be able to pursue a limited

permit. Please refer to the Additional Information Opportunity section below for
details.

Summary of Allowable Water Use

Because item # 5 above is unfavorable, the use of 2.0 cubic feet per second of water from
Well 1, Well 2, and Well 3 in Willamette River Basin for nursery use on 52.1 acres is not
allowable, and it appears unlikely that you will be issued a permit. Ilowever, by providing
additional information, you may be able to pursue a limited permit. At this time, you must
decide whether to proceed or to withdraw your application as described below.

Please reference the application number when sending any correspondence regarding the
conclusions of this initial review. Comments received within the comment period will be

cvaluated at the next phase of the process.

Additional Information Opportunity

If you would like to use water when it is available, you must submit information showing the
proposed use requires water only during the limited period and that you can make beneficial use
of the water from December 1 through May 31.

Please submit the information no later than Thursday, December 1, 2005. If you are unable
to submit the information listed above, you may request an administrative hold for up to an
additional 180 days. You must submit the request in writing, stating how much more time you
will need and why you need additional time. If an administrative hold is granted, your application
will not be processed further until the requested information is received or the extended deadline
has passed.

It we do not receive the items requested above or a request for an administrative hold by this
date, the Department will likely proceed with a Proposed Final Order recommending denial of
the application.

Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and receive a refund (minus a
550 processing charge per application.) To accomplish this you must notify the Department in
writing by Friday, November 11, 2005. For your convenience you may use the enclosed "STOP
PROCESSING" form.

To Proceed With Your Application:

It you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to notify the Department. Your
application will automatically be placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the

Application G-16505 2



opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department will complete a public
interest review and issue a proposed final order.

If A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following Conditions:
1. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a meter
or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee
shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report
which includes the recorded water use measurements to the Department annually
or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information, including the place
and nature of use of water under the permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring
device; provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within
a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

2. The tentative priority date for this application is August 3, 2005.
3. Limited Water Level Decline/Interference Condition

To monitor the effect of water use from the well(s) authorized under this permit, the
Department requires the water user to make and report annual static water level
measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the month of March. Reports
shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place

Initial and Annual Measurements

The Department requires the permittee to submit an initial water level measurement in the
month specified above once well construction is complete and annually thereafter until
use of water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun

Seven Consecutive Annual Measurements

Following the first year of water use, the user shall submit seven consecutive annual
reports of static water level measurements. The first of these seven annual measurements
will establish the reference level against which future annual measurements will be
compared. Based on an analysis of the data collected, the Director may require that the
user obtain and report additional annual static water level measurements beyond the
seven year minimum reporting period. The additional measurements may be required in a
different month. If the measurement requirement is stopped, the Director may restart it at

Application G-16505 3



any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered
professional geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or
pump installer licensed by the Construction Contractors Board and be submitted to the
Department on forms provided by the Department. The Department requires the
individual performing the measurement to:

A. Identify each well with its associated measurement; and

B. Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot as
depth-to-water below ground surface; and

C. Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and

D Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations submitted to the
Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from,
the well(s) if any of the following events occur:

Al Annual water Jeve] measurements reveal an average water level decline of
three or more feet per year for five consecutive years; or

B. Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 15 or
more feet in fewer than five consecutive years; or

C. Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 25 or
more feet; or

D. Hydraulic interference leads to a decline of 25 or more feet in any

neighboring well with senior priority.

The period of non or restricted use shall continue until the water level rises above the
decline level which triggered the action or until the Department determines, based on the
permittee's and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because
the aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the
resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow excessive
decline, as defined in Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use
under this permit. If more than one well is involved, the water user may submit an
alternative measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the Department.

4. If the number, Jocation, source, or construction of any well deviates from that proposed in
the permit application or required by permit conditions, this permit may not be valid,
unless the Department authorizes the change in writing.

The water source identified in your application may be affected by an Agricultural Water Quality
Management Area Plan. These plans are developed by the Oregon Department of Agriculture
(ODA) with the cooperation of local landowners and other interested stakeholders, and help to

Application G-16505 4



ensure that current and new appropriations of water are done in a way that does not adversely
harm the environment. You are encouraged to explore ODA's Water Quality Program web site at
http://www.oda.state.or.us/nrd/water_quality/index.html to learn more about the plans and how
they may affect your proposed water use.

If vou have anvy questions:

Questions about the status of your application, processing timelines, or your upcoming Proposed
Final Order should be directed to our customer service staff at 503-986-0801. Feel free to call me
at 503-986-0812 if you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter. Please have your
application number available if you call. Address all other correspondence to: Water Rights
Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St NE Ste A, Salem OR 97301-
1271, Fax: 503-986-0901.

Sincerely,

Water Right Application Caseworker

enclosures:  Application Process Description and Stop Processing Request Form

G-16505

wab 2-182 and 30200901
pou 2-182 and 30200901
aw A

h

Application G-16505



Ray Klupenger, 10:36 AM 8:22:2000. File G-106505

From: "Ray Klupenger" <rayklupenger(wcenturytel.net>

To: "Kerry Kavanagh" <Kerry.L. Kavanagh state.or.us>

Cc: "Jim Schuette” <jmsengineering(@ qwest.net>

Subject: File G-16505

Drate: Tue, 22 Aug 2006 10:36:52 -0700

X-Mailer: Microsoft Qutlook IMO, Build 9.0.2416 (9.0.2910.0)

X-Spam-Checker-Version: SpamAssassin 2.63 (2004-01-11) on
kettle.wrd.slate.or.us

X-Spam-Status: No, hits=-4.9 required=5.0 tests=BAYES_00 autotearn=ham
version=2.03

X-Spam-Level:

Please cancel this application because of the hurtles we are not presently
prepared to undertake. Ray Klupenger

503-678-5519
cell 503-504-0860

Printed lor Kerry KAVANAGH <Kemry. LKAVANAGH@ wrd.state.or.us>

Page 1 ol 1

82220006



APPLICATION FACT SHEET

Mail to: Applicant, Watermaster, District Biologist (ODFW)
If necessary, also mail to : Regional Water quality manager (DEQ), and DOA

Application File Number: G-16505

Applicant: RAY KLUPENGER FOR K N G INC

County: Marion

Watermaster: 16

Priority Date: August 3, 2005

Source: WELL 1; WELL 2; AND WELL 3 IN WILLAMETTE RIVER BASIN
Use: NURSERY USE ON 52.1 ACRES

Quantity: 2.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

Basin Name & Number: Willamette, #2

Stream Index Reference: Volume 25 WILLAMETTE R N 1/2 MISC W
Well Locations:

WELL 1: SENE, SECTION 33, T3S, R1W, W.M.; 260 FEET NORTH & 30 FEET
WEST FROM E1/4 CORNER, SECTION 33

WELL 2: SENE, SECTION 33, T3S, R1W, W.M.; 150 FEET NORTH & 190 FEET
WEST FROM E1/4 CORNER, SECTION 33

WELL 3: SWNW, SECTION 34, T3S, RI1W, W.M.; 10 FEET NORTH & 352 FEET
EAST FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 34

Place of Use:

NE ¥4 NW %4 15.
NW %4 NW % 3.
SE ¥ NW ¥4 19.
NE Y SW % 7.
NW %4 SW Y4 6.
SECTION 34
TOWNSHIP 3 S0UTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M.

ACRES
ACRES
ACRES
ACRES
ACRES

NN W

T

Application G-16505



14 DAY STOP PROCESSING DEADLINE DATE: Friday, November 11, 2005
PUBLIC NOTICE DATE: Tuesday, November 1, 2005

30 DAY COMMENT DEADLINE DATE: Thursday, December 1, 2005

Application G-16505



T.3S., R.AIW., W.M.

RECEIVED
AUG 03 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
2//3/4 SALEM, OREGON

1

\

3.6

1" =1320'

%

Stored Water (POD)-Primary
Well Water-Supplementasl

N

Well Water- Primary
Stored Water (POD)-Supplemental

POD is located in the NE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 34.

Well #] is located 260° N & 30" W

Well #2 is located 150" N &£190" W-—-all from the E1/4 corner of Section 33.
Well #3 is located 10° N & 352°E

Application Map

KNG Inc.

Application #: - |(,%0s  Permit #:

This Map wasPrepared for the Purpose of [dectifying the
Location of s Water Right Only end is Not Intended toProvide
Legal Dimensions or Locstion of Property Qwhership Lines.

* James M.Scém
‘\&q Nov. 19, 1667 0
\47E oF ORES



T.3S., R.IW., W.M.
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SOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

‘ TL am

il #3 1" = 1320°

i o

| 6.6 ///

| Stored Water (POD)-Primary

Well Water-Supplemental

:
| <

L 33 Arndt Fosd Well Water- Primary

Stored Water (POD)-Supplemental

POD is located in the NE /4 NW1/4 of Section 34,

Well #1 is located 260° N & 30° W

Well 42 is located 150° N &190" W-——-all from the E1/4 corner of Section 33.
Well #3 is located 10° N & 352" E

Application Map

KNG Inc.

Application #: (-, j(,5C~ ~ Permit #:

This Map wasPrepared for the Purpose of Identifving the
Location of a Water Right Only and is Not Lrtended toProvide
Legal Dimensions or Locaton of Property (Qrwmership Lines

\‘ Iat'ECu L B g",-.__“'g: '_‘f[‘..’_' .

Nov. 19, iv 597 ‘t
O
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Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Strect NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt Requested

July 18, 20006

KNGINC

ATTN: RAY KLUPENGER
24885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD
AURORA, OR 97002

Reference: File G-16505
Dear Mr. Klupenger:

On November 10, 2005, you were granted an administrative hold on the above referenced application
until May 8, 2006. As of the date of this letter, the Department has not received any correspondence
from you regarding the application.

Please notify the Department as to how you wish to proceed no later than August 21, 2006. If you
need to request additional time, your request will need to show justification for why the additional
time 1is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is being made towards being ready to
proceed with application processing, and a specific time line, which identifies when you anticipate
being ready to continue with the application process. If we do not hear from you by August 21,
2006, we will likely proceed with a proposed final order recommending denial of the application.

[f you have any questions please contact me at 503-986-0816.
Sincerely,

A Reosirrag—

Kerry Kavanagh .
Water Right Application Caseworker .

ce: File
Mike McCord, WM #16



Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

November 10, 2005

KNG, INC

ATTN: RAY KLUPENGER
24885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD
AURORA OR 97002

Reference: File G-16505

Dear Mr. Klupenger:

On November 8, 2005, the Water Resources Department received your request for an
administrative hold on processing the above referenced application.

The Department will not take any action on this application until May 8, 2006, unless you
request we proceed sconer. If you need to request additional time, you will need to show
Justification for why additional time is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is
being made towards being ready to proceed with application processing, and a general time line,
which identifies when you anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

It you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 503-986-0812.

Sincerely,

\ .
h_j'erry Galnegy

Water Rights CaseworRet

cc: Ken Wilcke, WM #16
Jim Schuette, CWRE #117



NOV-0B8-2685

18: 49 rrom: KLJPENGER oWsErE12U5 T'o: 2839866904

KNG, INC.

24885 NE Butteville Rd
Aurora, OR 97002
503-678-5838 or 503-678-5519
Fax 503-678-1205

Water Resources Dept

North Mall Office Bldg\

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Attn: Jerry Gainey

Reference: File #G-16505

Dear Mr Gainey,

Please place the above application on “administrative hold” for 180 days.

| have questions about the Deer Creek water flow being effected by the wells we
have outlined in our pemit.

Thank You,

g —

IECEIVED
L[]

NATER RESUune .
SALEM. OREGON =

u



PFO Checklist

Application #: _G-16505  Applicant; _RAY KLUPENGER K N G INC

___ Shorteomings preventing PFO? Y / N Should process continue? Y / N
____ IR Date I'D"?-a -'05' Public Notice Date J,"‘/"'o 5— Comments/received‘? Y / N

__ Was additional information requested inthe IR? Y / N If so, do we now have enough info to do the PFO? ¥ / N

7~ Was the application filed after 10/23/99?@ /N (If not, add A date requirement)

2 B.O.R. or Doug Co. project Y @:ontract in file? N contract #

/IR identifies as DEQ 303d? Y / N/@ Comments received? Y / N

/ Is second gw review necessary? Y /@ NA Complete? ¥ / N

7 Water Availability REDONE/ NA
/_ Have conflicts been addressed? Y 7 N/ @ _
old Npired

__ Changes from IR determinations

=806

_ como Y %\‘o) MON\M o

_/Fees Base Fee Water Amount (Q}
$100/ 8150 I CFS/AF
§250/%300
Addl @ +
{base) (Q} (total exam fee)
EXAM FEE REQUIRED 600 RECORDING FEE REQUIRED $175 .f@

EXAM FEE PAID - b@ RECORDING FEE PAID - gz

STILL OWED Z STILL OWED ZE

Name: Kerry Kavanagh Date: 7/17:2006 Peer Reviewer: Cory Engel

The purpose of this checklist is to be used as a working document by Department statf to aid in the production of the related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final Order.
1t is not intended to be a complete record of all factors which were considered to preduce the document, ner is it intended to serve any purpose other than that stated above. The
related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final Order is intended 10 stand alone as the record of factors considered in its produciion.



ODFW PuUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW SHEET

Page 2

Application #: G-16505 Applicant’s Name: RAY KIUPENGERFORK NGINC

1) Will the proposed use oceur in an area that may affect the habitat of fish or wildlife species?

NO (Sign form and return) /@Specxcs Y\/)H‘] UL C,U't‘h/u‘ C’Q'{' "')"/_D ‘-)_{- M

Other: iy 1 d g
What stage or vzlue 15 at risk (circle all that apply): Spawning, Incubation, Rearing, Passa

2) Will the proposed use result in a lpss of habitat? NO #YES

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the loss of habitat? NO / YES

Which conditions are rccommcndcd"[\_b(‘j L C.-L}“H’b\.{ ‘m!'il '/-( [ U‘H'-} f 1 2 €

NN Ch o dww\n all Tife Stqeds - Peducime
aibeted ot vag i KMM{.«F &t S covlef
salaced LYy mmz’ Sih~_ Ldad Firne M 1D anoV

IVINNEY D

{Try to select conditions from the Menu of Conditions)

4) If conditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the habitat, would the proposed use barm the species?
NO / YES

If YES, please explain:

3} If WRD determines that it is in the puklic’s interest to approve 2 permit even if the impact cannot be mitigated whar fish
screening, bypass or other conditions should be included in the permit?
pLL A

[s

ODFW Representative signature: &xﬁaf;}tﬂ ! dru M Date: / ( ".:2 /- DS/

WRD Contact:  Caseworker: Jerry Gamey, Water Rigats Division
503-986-0812/ Fax: 503-986-0901 / e-mail: Jerry. W.GAINEY@wrd.state.or.us

Current a3 of 8/31405

\
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WM # 16

— WATERMASTER DIVISION 33 APPLICATION WORK SHEET

Recommendations for Water Right Applications that may affect the Habitat of Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species,
OAR 690-33-310 through 340.

Date: 10/28/2005 Please return to WRD before December 1, 2005,  Application #: G-16505

Applicant’s Name: RAY KLUPENGER K N G INC

SOURCE OF WATER: I{GROUNDWATER O SURFACE WATER 0 STORAGE

pEscrIPTION OF THE source: W) UL 7 Deee Co

(A spring, well, sump, exempt pond, unnamed stream, etc.)

1) If from surface water, does the water at the proposed diversion location flow above ground in a defined channel into another water body?
YES Q No a SOMETIMES

If sometimes, describe the time period, Between: and

2) Does the source ever go dry in the area of the proposed diversion?
0 YES a no

3) To your knowledge, has the requested source of water been regulated because of insufficient flow to satisfy existing water rights
including instream water rights?

QO YES { NO

If YES, please explain:

4) Do you agree with the water availability recommended period of use?
Q YES a No E( [ DON'T KNOW

If NO, why do you disagree with the recommended period of use and what period do you recommend?

5) Did you meet with staff from another agency te discuss this application?

O YES ® No
Who: Agency: Date:
6} Is mitigation an option? Q
O YES O NO

e
If YES, please explain:

Cormiments:

Watermaster Signature: MMJ % CM Date:. 3~ 7-0(

WRD Contact:  Caseworker: Jerry Gainey, Water Rights Division
503-986-0812/ Fax: 503-986-0901 / e-mail: Jerry W.GAINEY@wrd state.or.us

Current as of 8/31/05



IR CHECKLIST

Application #: _G-165035  Applicant; _RAY KLUPENGER FORK N G INC

Use(s): _NURSERY USE ON 52.1 ACRES Priority Date: _August 3. 2003

‘_/If municipal or quasi-municipal: O reviewed by Bill Fujit Y / N ¢ @ & Construction will be completed within 20 years.
s

_/ TIsthe application complete?& /' N
-

v Prohibited by ORS 5387 Y //'N) If so, do not do an IR; return the application & fees to the applicant.

'_/GW Review O surface classification triggered ¥ PSI with stream: Dﬂ/\ OLQI/L

O will not O wili likely be available ...without injury... and/or within the capacity of the resource
L-will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource
3 The well is located in GWLA or CGWA or TIN R3E Sec 20, 21, 28, 29. {If checked, include a basin map noting POD.)

" WM Dist (NWR-1 2 f6) 18 20) (NCR-3 4 5 2I) (ER-6 & 9 10) (SCR-11 12 17) (SWR-13 14 1519)

_~"DIVISION 33 @/ N / NA O Above Bonneville (if checked not allowed April 15 - September 30?
(If Y, attach basin map w/ pod) S Below Bonneville
O Statewide
154N

- SW Availability O NA B50% live 0 50% storage V/é/go 2eoiti 'm'\)'l' "JDJ WID: /f; - £ Z- 3+ 0576 {

0 Use DWF’s nonstandard W/A memo if the source 15 a Drews Reservoir tributary; the Snake River; the Columbia River;
the North Umpqua River below Rock Creek; or within the drainages of the Lost River, Chehalem Creek, or Champoeg

Creek (including Mission & Case Creeks)

_~~ Is there a confliet? Y /@ NA

O If conflict, are rights from a different source?
2 If supplemental, check for primary right on same land
O will this be making up a deficiency in rate?

' Allowed under Basin Program &)/ N Limitations? Y / N QN bo¢ - se

_~303p Y Q) NA IN GEOGRAPHIC UMATILLA Y /(BOTTLED WATER Y / €

{cc: DEQ Regional Manager) (cc: CTUIR) {cc: DOA Food Safety Division)

ol . .
___ Rate b'bc“‘( Rate Max 7 8[‘7 C Fg Reg 2 C/(:S
Duty ] Season Allowed YR Req

L Land use : @ needs approval  county notified NA
_~ Storage Contracts: 0 USBOR O Army Corps of Engineers O Douglas County é’ﬁA

contract #

p
_" Agent: Has the applicant authorized someone to act as an agent? Y /@

é Conditions: 7 D / 7F

Small < 0.1 CFS, <9.2 AF, Medium > 0.1 or < 1.5 CFS, >9.2 or < 100AF, @ 1.5 CFS, = 100 AF
Use “Medium™ when the source is Siltcoos Lake or stored water with a contract.
Use “Large” when permit has 71, temp control (including NU) or HC above a SWW, Tenmile Lake,
or when the applicant is a government entity
Use "“Large with totalizing flow meter” for IR permits in South Salem Hills or IR over 10 Ac. in Stage Gulch CGWA




-’]/ES/ Vs Sec 34

Application #: _(-10305  Applicant: _RAY KLUPENGER FOR K N G INC

-

_ 7 Isthe stream withdrawn? Y @ / NA  season allowed

4.
_i>"Basin Maps have been checked @ N River Mile 4 2/

- /SWW ABOVE WITHIN Name (If above or within, notify Parks.)

’_/Is the source a high priority for streamflow restoration? Y / @

“__ Letter format Good  Limited Bad w/ HC Opportunity
e /If Initial Review is negative, did you notify the applicant? Y /W-

_;Z'CWRE. representative, etc, to notify'?& N ‘J . Sc,l\ke‘l""ﬁi C,Uﬂ.i ?f'” 7,

- Addn’l info req’d? Y / N
(If Y, send certified)

—

_'/Attachments included? Y / N / NA

7 Fees

Base Fee Water Amount (Q)
(5 5100 / $150 1% CFS/AF 20©
‘ZL 3250/ 8300 _ o
( AddicFsiaf@ 102 . (o
350 . o _ LoO
{base) (Q) (total exam fee)
EXAM FEE REQUIRED 400

EXAM FEE PAID 600
STILL OWED é

]

Name: _Jerry Gainey Date: _10/28,2003 Peer Reviewer: f\/ﬁ AL

I'he purpose of this checklist is 1 be used as a working documeit by Depatinent staff to aid in the de)uction of the related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or
Final Order. It is not intended to be a complete record of all factors which were considered to produce the document, nor is it intended to serve any purpose other than
that stated above. The related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final Order is intended 10 stand alone as the record of facters considered in its production.

Current as of 8/31/05



Analysis Results for Application G16505 http:/map.wrd state.or.us apps/wrrwr_mapping:wr_app_analyze.asp?...

v

Analysis for Application: G16505

Location: 35-1W-34-NENW
Uses: NU3.6PNU12.3 S

Basms B -
BASIN NUM BASINV NAME

2 ) Wl]lamcttc

Records Found 1
WaterMaster Districts ) ) o

WATERDIST REGION WMASTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP_ PHONE __ EXT FAX

6 Nw 13111 Ferber 725 Summer St NE, Suite A Salem 97301-1271 503-986- 0893 __503_9__86 0903‘

Records Found 1

WAB 7
GAGE_BASIN LINKI ] LINKZ

82 2 Water Avallablm"y' 50% 8 80% Peak Flow Anal\SIS

Records Found 1

Coungj -
COUNTY FIPS ‘

Clackamas 41005

Manon 41047

Records Found 2
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area
DIV33

In av33 area
Records I'"o;l;d 1
Rute 4D

RULE4D

In a Rule_:4D Ar_ca |

Records Found: 1

303D Streams Records Found: 0

303D Lakes Records Found: 0

Location: 35-1W-34-NWNW
Uses: NU 3.2 8

Basms
BASIN NUM BASIN NAME
2 777777 Wlllamette

Recnrds Found 1
WaterMaster Districts . e

WATER})_ISF_REGION WMASTER ADDRESS _ CITY ZIP  PHONE __E)_(_T FAX

16 NW  Bill Ferber 725 Summer SUNE. Suite A Salem 97301-1271 503:986:0893  503-986- 0903

Records Found: |

1 of 4 1071972005 8:27 AM



Analysis Results for Application G16505

LINK2

http:f’/map.wrd.state.or.usf'appsf'wrfwr_mappingx’wr_appﬁanalyz_e.asp?
!

WAB

GAGE BASIN LINKI

182 - 27 _ Waicrxualialﬂl}}y q6“_/0 S()__% -Pea-k Flov» i\nal\sls
Records Found: 1 o '
Counﬂ

COUNTY FIPS
C]ackamas 41005

__l\_/_lanon 4 1047

Records Found: 2
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area
DIV33

In a D_1v33 area

Records Found: 1
Rule 4D
RULED
In a Rule4D A;e?
Recomound 1
303D Streams Records Found: 0

303D Lakes Records Found: 0

Location: 35-1W-34-SENW
Uses: NU 192 P

Basins - ]
BAS[N NUM BASIN NAME
2 Wlllamette

Records Found 1
WaterMaster Districts

WATERD[ST REGION WMASTER ADDRESS

LINKZ

725 Summer St NE Su1teA Salem 9730! 127] 503 -986- 0893

EXT (T FAX
~503-986-0903

PHON E

16 NW  BillFerber 72550

Records Found T

WAB

GAGE BASIN LINKI

!82 2 7Water A\urlabrllty 50% 8(}% Peak l-low Anal\as:s
Records Found: |

Comnty

COUNTY FlPS

Marlonr 41047
Records Found. 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Dmson 33 Area
DIV33

Ina D:v33 area
Records Found. 1

10/19/2005 8:27 AM



Analysis Resuits for Application G16505 hrtp:/map.wrd.state.or.us/apps wr-wr_mapping/wr_app_analyze.asp?...
'

Rule 4D
RULE4D
ina Rt]l-@ Arca
Records Found: 1
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

Location: 35-1W-34-NESW
Uses: NU 7.2 P
Basins

BASIN_NUM BASIN_NAME

2 Willamette

Records Found: 1

WaterMaster Districts

WATERDIST REGION WMASTER ADDRESS - aTY zIp TPHONE  EXT FAX
16 NW  Bill Ferber 725 Summer St NE, Suite A Salem 97301-1271 503-986-0893 503-986-0903
Records Found: 1 N -

WAB _ _ g i}

GAGE BASIN LINKI B LINK2 )

182 2 Water Availability: 50%80% Peak Flow Analysis

Records Found: I N a

County

COUNTY FIPS

Marioniﬂr 41047

Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0

Divison 33 Area

DIV3I3

Ina D1\§_3 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D

RULE4D

Ina Rule4D Area

303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

Location: 35-1W-34-NWSW
Uses: NU 6.6 P
BASIN_NUM BASIN_NAME
2 Willamette
Records Found: 1

Jofd 10/19/2005 8:27 AM



Analysis Results for Application G16505 hitp:/map.wrd state.or.us;apps; wrrwr_mapping/wr_app_analyze.asp?..._
!

~.

WaterMaster Districts

WATERDIST REGION WMASTER ADDRESS - CITY ZIP PHONE  EXT FAX

16 NW  BillFerber 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A ‘Salem 97301-1271 503-986-0893  503-986-0903
Records Found: 1 N B _ '
GAGE BASIN LINKI 'LINK2 o

182 27 ‘ Water Availabiliy: m 80% Peak Flow Analvis_is _

Records Found: 1 _ B

County

COUNTY FIPS
Marion 41047
Records Found: |

Groundwater Restricted Records Found; 0

Divison 33 Area
DIV33
Ina Di;:’s;aiarea 7
Records Found: |
Rule 4D
RULE4D _
lln a Rufe@ Area _
Records Found: 1
303D Streams Records Found: 0

303D Lakes Records Found: 0

tord 10/19:2005 8:27 AM



090-502-0160
Groundwater Classifications and Conditions

(1) Use of groundwater from the basalt aquifer within the Cooper-Bull Mountain Critical
Groundwater Area shall be as described in the State Engineer's order designating the Cooper-Bull
Mountain Critical Groundwater Area dated May 17, 1974,

(2) Groundwater Classification: The groundwater resources of the Willamette Basin are
classified for domestic, livestock, irrigation, municipal, industrial, agricultural, commercial,
power, mining, recreation, fish life, wildlife, pollution abatement, wetland enhancement and
statutorily exempt groundwater uses except as described in OAR 690-502-0170 to 690-502-0210.



90-502-0120
Molalla River -- Pudding River Subbasin

The Molalla -- Pudding Subbasin includes the drainage area of the Molalla and Pudding Rivers
upstream from the confluence with the Willamette River near Canby. Surface water
classification:

(1) The following streams and tributaries are withdrawn from further appropriation except
storage:

(a) The North and South Forks of Silver Creek above their confluence are withdrawn from
further appropriation for any purpose except use in state parks by act of the Legislature, ORS
538.120;

{b) Drift Creek, a tributary of the Pudding River near river mile 51, 1s withdrawn from further
appropriation by order of the State Engineer dated August 8, 1951;

(c) The unnamed stream flowing through Section 25, Township 5 South, Range 2 West,
Willamette Meridian and Sections 29, 30 and 32, Township 5 South, Range 1 West, Willamette
Meridian, tributary to the Pudding River near river mile 31, is withdrawn from further
appropriation by order of the State Engineer dated July 25, 1951,

(d) The unnamed stream flowing through Sections 4, 9 and 10, Township 7 South, Range 1 West,
Willamette Meridian, a tributary to Brush Creek near Silverton, is withdrawn from further
appropriation by order of the State Engineer dated September 22, 1950,

(e) Rock Creek, tributary to the Pudding River near river mile 12, is withdrawn from further
appropriation by order of the State Engineer dated August 13, 1951,

(2) The Molalla River and tributaries, except the Pudding River and tributaries, are classified for
domestic, livestock, irrigation, municipal, industrial, agricultural, commercial, power, mining,
recreation, fish life, wildlife, pollution abatement, wetland enhancement and public instream uses
from November 1 through May 31, and only for domestic, commercial use for customarily
domestic purposes not to exceed 0.01 cfs, livestock and public instream uses from June 1 through
October 31.

(4) The Pudding River main stem is classified for domestic, livestock, irrigation, municipal,
industrial, agricultural, commecial, power, mining, fish life, wildlife, recreation, pollution
abatement, wetland enhancement and public instream uses from October | through April 30 and
only for domestic, commercial use for customarily domestic purposes not to exceed 0.01 cfs,
livestock and public instream uses from May 1 through September 30.

(5) Except as specified in this section, the tributaries of the Pudding River are classified for
domestic, livestock, irrigation, municipal, industrial, agricultural, commercial, power, mining,



fish life, wildlife, recreation, pollution abatement, wetland enhancement and public instream uses
from November | through April 30 and only for domestic, commercial use for customarily
domestic purposes not to exceed 0.01 cfs, livestock and public instream uses from May 1 through
October 31.

(6) The following streams and tributaries are classified for domestic, livestock, irrigation,
municipal, industrial, agricultural, commercial, power, mining, fish life, wildlife, recreation,
pollution abatement, wetland enhancement and public instream uses from December 1 through
April 30, and only for domestic, commercial use for customarily domestic purposes not to exceed
0.01 cfs, livestock and public instream uses from May 1 through November 30:

(a) Butte Creek tributary to Pudding River,

(b) Abigua Creek tributary to Pudding River.



Water Availabilicy

WATER AVAILABILITY TABLE
Water Availability as of 10/1%/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - ABE MOLALLA R
Watershed ID #: 182 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 08:28 Date: 10/19/2005
Select an Item Number for More Details

Item # Watershed ID # Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sto
1 181 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
2 182 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

STREAM NAMES
Water Availability as of 10/15/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R > CCLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R
Watershed ID #: 182 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 08:28 Date: 10/19/2005

Item Watershed ID Stream Name
1 181 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH
2 152 WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R

LIMITING WATERSHEDS
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R

Watershed D #: 182 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 08:28 Date: 10/19/2005
Mnth Limiting Stream Name Water Net Water
Watershed Avail? Available

1 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 17%00.0

2 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 14500.0

3 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R -~ AB MOLALLA R YES 14000.0

4 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 11800.0

5 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 122086.0

5 182 WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES £570.0

7 182 WILLAMETTE R > CQOLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 1930.0

e 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 951.0

3 182 WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB MOLRLLA R YES 1300.0

e 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMEIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 2900.0
11 182 WILLAMETTE R » CGLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 8120.0
12 182 WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES 17100.0
Stor 182 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R YES **%kkkrrx



SETALILED <EPORT ON THE WATER AVAILABLLITY ZALCULATICON
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH

datershed 1D #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 30
rime: 08:28 Date: 10/15$/2005
___________________________________________________________________________ |
Month|Natural |CU + Stor|CU + Stor Expected |Reserved ‘Instream |Net |

| Stream |Prior to After |Stream Stream jWater |Water |

| Flow [1/1/93 [1/1/83 | Flow Flow |rRights |Available |
____________________________________________________________________________ |
1 27500.00] 186€0.00° 411.00 25100.00 0.00] 1500.00° 23600.00|

2 30000.00| 7250.00° 406.00 223900.00 0.00 1500.00 20800.00]|

3 28500.00| 6880.00, 394.00; 21200.00]| 0.00, 1500.00] 15700.00]|

4 25400.00| 6590.00] 377.00| 18400.00C 0.0C| 1500.00| 16900.00]|

5 20700.00| 3%40.00] 334.00! 16400.00 0.00] 1500.00| 14900.00]|

3 11000.00| 1690.00/| 581.00° 8730.00] 0.00] 1500.00] 7230.00]

7 | 628C.00| 1660.00° 545.30  4080.00 0.00" 1500.00° 2580.00!

B | 4830.00| 1460.%0 512.00. 2920.00 0.C0.  1500.00; 1420.00:

9 | 4830.00! 1090.00] 497.00| 3340.00 0.0G| 1500.00| 1840.00]|

10 5990.00] 355.60] 266.00| 5370.00 0.00| 1500.00| 3870.00]|

11 12700.00) 502.00] 338.00 1190C.00 0.00] 1500.00]| 10400.00]|

12 24BG0.C0| £40.00! 410.00 23800.00 0.02] 1500.00| 22300.00!
Ster | 157CCC00| 2030000 306000 17400000 0! 1080000 163C0000

DETAILEZ REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES ANC STORAGES
Water Avallability as of 10/1%/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH
Watershed b #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 08:28 Date: 10/19/2005

, Irrig Munic Ind/Man|Commer !Domest ;Agricul, Other ; Total |

1 9
2 ‘ ! 9
3| 6600.00| £.52 365.C0. 100.00| 9
4| 6270.00] 43.40  365.00] 9
5| 3380.00| 297.00f 361.00] 100.00]| 9 .
6| 441.00] 535.00} 1000.00| 100.00] 9.17| 23.80] 80.30[ 21.30| 2270.00
7 14.00| 1010.00' 977.00° 95.10]| 9 ‘
8 2.05| 790.0C. 977.00] 95.10]| 9
9 0.76] 3%C.C6| 375.00] 100.00] 9
0 9
9
9

1 0.49 | 28.10| 356.00]| 100.00]| 17} 22.40| 69.60| 35.10| 621.00]
11] 198.00] 0.00| 365.00) 100.00] 47| 23.80] 106.00] 38.00| 840.00]
12| 386.00/ 0.00! 365.00! 100.00| 55! 23.80| 125.00] 38.%0] 1050.00|



JETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATICNS FOR CONSUMPTIVE JSE
Water Availability as of 10/13%/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R > CCLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH

Wacershed ID #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 30
Time: GB:28 Date: 10/19/2005
————————————————————————————————— Reservatlong-------------mommm oo mimamoa o
APP # | 0, o o, ol o ol 0 TOTAL |
—————— e |
Status | | 1 I | 1 \ I |
Use ‘ F [ i | :
1 ] 0.00! 0.00! D.00: 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.001
2| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00j 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00]
30 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]| 0.00]|
4 c.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00!
5 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.0C £.Co
6 | 0.00] 0.00, o.coi 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00;
8 | 0.00] 0.00]| D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
g | 0.00 0.00} 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.080 0.00]
10 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 0.00! 0.00 0.C0° 0.00 0.0C"
11 0.00]| 0.00, o.ocl 0.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
12| 0.00! 0.00] 0.00! 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00:

DETAILED REPORT CF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/13/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R » CCLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: Q0B:28 Date: 1¢/19/2005
————————————————————————————————————— ISWREB-------—----o-mmmmmmmmm oo

1 | 15G00.00 0.00 0.00] C.00]| 0.00 0.00 C.CO  1500.00
2 ' 1500.00 2.00 0.c0 0.00: 0.00 0.C0 0.00; 15G0.00
3 | 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 15C0.00|
4 | 1500.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00]| 0.00 ¢.00 0.00| 1500.00
5 | 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00. 1500.00
6 1500.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00° 0.00]| ¢.00f 0.00] 1500.00]|
7 1500.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.co’ 0.00| 1s00.00!
8 | 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1500.00
9 | 1s500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1500.00
10 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1500.00
11 ; 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00° 0.00° 0.00| 1500.00'
12 | 15QC.C0 2.00: 0.c0! 0.00| 0.00; 0.00, 0.00| 1500.CC



SETAILED REPCRT JN

Hdatershed D #:

WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R -

182

Idk

WALER AVAILABILITY
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for

Basin:

WILLAMETTE

CALCULATION

AB MOLALLA R

Exceedance Level: 30

10/19/2005

!
Water |
Availablel

| 17100.00

Jime: 08:28 Date:
Month|Natural CU + Stor|CU + Stor|Expected ,Reserved |Instream
Stream jPricr to |After | Stream | Stream | Water
Flow [1/1/93 1/1/93 | Flow [Flow |Rights
1 21400.0C, 1720.00]| 261.00! 19400.00] 0.00] 1500.00
2 23200.GC; 6910.00 | 257.00° 16C0C.00| 0.00] 1500.00
3 22400.00} 6700.00] 252.00, 15500.00 0.00| 1500.00
4 | 19900.00 6360.00 | 246.00| 13300.00 0.00] 1580.00
S | 16600.00 3700.00| 235.00| 12700.00} 0.00] 1500.00
€ | 8740.0C, 1260.00] 410.80] 7070.00 0.00| 1500.00
7 4982.00] 1110.00] 387.00' 3490.00 0.00] 1500.00
8 3835.00 979.00' 360.00  2490.00 0.00] 1500.00
9 3850.00 729.00; 361.GOj 2800.00 0.00] 1500.00
10 4850.00 251.00| 203.00| 4400.00 0.00] 1500.00
11 10208.00 345.00] 235.00; 9620.00 0.00| 1500.00
12 19300.00 395.00° 262.00 1B600.00 0.00| 1500.00
Stor 15260000 1820030 209C00 . 13200000 o'

DETAILED REPORT

Wacershed D #:
[ime: 08:28

1| 152¢.00]| o
2| 6710.00] 0
3] 6480.00| 4
4! 6120.00) 29
5, 3300.00, 204.
6| 420.00{ 409.
7| 3.88] 685.
B’ 2.00! 534.
9, 0.70 265
10} 0.31; 19
11| 126.00] o
12| 194.00]! 0

OF CONSUMBTIVE
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for

USES AND STORAGES

WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R
WILLAMETTE

182

Basin:

18.
18.
18.
.00
18.
18.
18.
16.
16.
16.
18.
18.

18

[80]
00
00

00
00
a0
60

50

60
co
0o

Exceedance Level: 80

Dat

e:

16/19/2008



DETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATICNS FOR

wWatershed 1D #:
Time: 08:28

{Status| |
‘Use f |

N QW oo - O U e W
OO0 0O 0000 OO0 OO0
o
(=)

=gl

CONSUMPTIVE

Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for

WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R

182

- AB MOLALLA R

Basin: WILLAMETTE
Regervations

0] 0. 0 0
1 | |
' l [
00 0.00 6.00! 0.00:
00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]
00 0.00] 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00
00 0.00° 0.00] 0.00
00 0.G0 0.00! 0.00
00 0.00] 0.00: 0.00;
0o 0.00] 0.00 0.00]
00 €.00] 0.00 0.00
co 0.00° 0.00 0.00
0o 0.00, ¢.oo! 0.00
00 0.00] 0.00 0.00°

USE

Date:

Exceedance Level: 80Q

10/19/2008
0| TOTAL

‘ |

00| 0.00
00} 0.00;
Q0 | 0.00|
00’ 0.00C
00| 0.00
o0 | 0.00
00 | 0.00,
.00 | 0.00]|
Nl 0.00]|
00| 0.00}
00 | C.00:
00 | 0.0C

watershed ID #:

OETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for

WILLAMETTE R = COLUMBIA R

182

Basgin:

- AB MOLALLA R

Date:

Exceedance Level: 380

Time: 08:28
APP #MF 182
Status| Cert !
1 | 1500.00]
2 1500.00
‘ 3 | 1500.¢00
| 4 | 1500.00
5 { 1500.00
£ 1500.00
7 | 1500.00
, 8 | 1500.00]
? 9 | 1500.00
10 | 1500.00
11 | 1500.00
12 | 1500.00]

WILLAMETTE
ol 0 0|

| | |
.00} 0.00 0.00]|
00 0.00 0.00|
00| 0.00 0.00|
00| 0.00 0.00]|
001 0.00 0.00]
00 - 0.0C 0.00]|
0G| 0.0 0.00.
00| 0.00] 0.00]
.00 0.00 0.00]
.00 0.00 0.00!
00| 0.00, 0.00
00| 0.00] G.00|

10/28/2005
0, MAXIMUM|
CO 1500.00]
00; 1500.00|
00| 1500.00|
00| 1500.00]
00 1500.00]
00| 1500.00]
00| 1500.00
00| 1500.00]
00| 1500.00]|
00| 1500.00]




Water Avallability

Watershed ID #:

Time: 11:00

Watersned 1D #:
Time: 11:00

WATER AVAILABILITY TABLE
Water Availability as of 10/15/2005 for
MILL CR » PUDDING R - AT MOUTH
30200901 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 20
Date: 10/19%/2005
Select an Item Number for More Details

STREAM NAMES
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH
30200501 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: B0
Date: 10/19/2CC5

181 WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH

69998 PUDDING R > MOLALLA R - AT MOUTH

1
2 69796 MOLALLA R > WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH
3
=

30200901 MILL CR » PUDDING R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID g:
Time: 11:00

Mnth Limiting
Watershed

1 30200902
2 30200901
3 30200901
1 30200901
5 30200501
> 63796
7 69736
3 69796
2 £9796
) 59796
1 30200901
2 30200801
Stor 30200901

LIMITING WATERSHEDS
Water Availability as of 106/19/2005 for
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH
30200901 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Date: 10/13/2005
Stream Name Water Net Water
Avail? Available

MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH YES 3C.4
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH YES 44.9
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MCUTH YES 28.9
MILL CR » PUDDING R - AT MOUTH YES 21.6
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH YES g.2
MOLALLA R »> WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH NO -176.0
MOLALLA R » WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH NO -16%.0
MOLALLA R > WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH NO -104.90
MOLALLA R > WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH NO -86.6
MOLALLA R > WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH NO -287.0
MILL CR = PUDDING R - AT MOUTH NO -1.7
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH YES 17.3
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MCUTH YES 25500.0



JETALLED <8BBORT

N

[HE

WAIER AVAL_AS1ILITY
Water Availability as of 10/18/2005 for

CALUCJLATION

WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AT MCUTH
Wacershed LD #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Leve.: 3u
rime: 11:00 Date: 10/19/2005
Month|Natural |CU + Stor|CY + Stor|Expected Reserved |Instream |Net
| Stream |Prior to |After | Stream |Stream [Water |water i
|Flow |1/1/93 [1/1/93 | Flow | Flow |Rights [Available|
!
____________________________________________________________________________ |
17 27500.00 1960.00| 411.00| 25100.00 0.0C, 15CC.00 23600.00|
2 1 30000.G0 7230.00] 406.00| 22300.00 C.0C) 1500.00 20800.00!
3 | 28500.00f 6BB0.00| 394.00] 21200.00; 0.00] 1500.00]| 18700.00]
4 | 25400.00 £590.00] 377.00| 18400.00] 0.00| 1500.00] 16900.00|
5 | 20700.00 3940.00} 334.00' 16400.00| 0.00| 1500.00| 14900.00]|
6 | 11000.00 169G.50 581.00 8720.00] 0.00; 1500.00 7230.00|
7 6280.00| 1660.00C E4E.00 4080.00] 0.00% 1500.00 2580.00|
8 4B90.00] 1460.00; 512.60: 2920.00]| 0.00. 1500.00| 1420.00]
9 | 4830.00] 1090.00/ 497.00! 3340.00| 0.00f 1500.00 1840.00C]|
1¢ | S5990.00 355.60] 266.00| 5370.00]| 0.00| 1500.00 3870.00|
11 | 12700.00 502.00] 338.00] 11900.00, 0.00] 1500.00! 10400.00!l
12 | 24800.C0 640.00] 410.00| 2380C.CCH 0.00| 1500.0C0| 22300.00j
Stor | 19700000| 2030000] 306000! 17400000 C| 1090000| 16300000
____________________________________________________________________________ |
JETAILED REPCRT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES
Water Availability as of 10/158/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R » COLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH
Watershed _D #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 11:00 Date: 10/19/2005
Mo|Storage | Irrig Munic Ind/Man;Commer |Domest  Agricul Other | Total
1| 1710.00] 0.00{ 365.00| 100.00} 9.55 23.80] 124.00 38.590| 2370.00
21 7000.00! 0.00! 365.00: 100.00! 9.55 23.80| 125.00 38.50| 7660.00
3| 6600.GC: £.52| 355.00. 100.00 9.54 23.80| 1z6.00 41.80| 7270.00
4| 6275.00 43.40! 365.00 100.00 9.54 23.80| 120.00 41.90| 6970.00
S| 3380.00| 297.00: 261.00, 10C.00] 9.39| 23.80° 89.60| 21.30| 4280.00
6] 441.00] 595.00] 1000.00| 100.00] 9.17 23.80| 80.30 21.30| 2270.00
71 14.00) 1010.00| 977.00] 95.10] 9.17' 23.80 54.60 21.001 2200.00]
B 2.08 790.00] 977.00| 95.1¢C| 9.17 22.40 $2.70] 20.90; 1970.00;
9 .76, 390.00| 975.00| 100.00C: $.17, 22.40] 66.20 21.20| 1580.00]|
10} 0.49] 28.10| 356.00| 100.00: 9.17 22.40 59.60 35.10| 621.00}
11| 198.00]| 0.00] 365.00] 100.00] 9.47 23.80| 106.00 38.00} 840.00]|
12| 386.00! 0.00| 365.00! 100.00] 9.55| 23.80| 125.00| 38.90! 1050.00]



DETAILED REPOKT OF RESERVATIONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80

Time: 11:00 Date: 10/19/2005

————————————————————————————————— Regervationg----------------------~----~-------

APP # | 0] ol 0, 0l 0| o 0 TOTAL !
------ e
Status ! | | | !
‘Use | i ‘ ! F

_______________________________________________________________________________ |

1 0.00! 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00

3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00

4 0.00/{ 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00

5 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

& | .00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00] ¢.G0. 0.00

7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00

8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00

| 9 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.o0¢l 0.00

10 0.00: 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ ¢G.00

| c.co 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00

iz 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00

DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AT MCUTH

Watershed ID #: 181 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 30
Time: 11:0¢0 Date: 10/19/2005
------------------------------------- ISWRS- - - - m - == mmmmm s o mm— oo
APP #|MF 181 0| 0, 0| 0] 0| ¢ MAXIMUM|

z 1500.00]| 0.00] 0.00 0.007 0.00]| 0.00] .00, 1500.00]
2 1500.00| 0.00: 0.00 0.00, c.00! 0.00] 0.09] 1500.00]
3 | 1500.00]| ¢.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.Co 0.00] 1500.00]
4 1 1sc0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1500.00!
5 1500.00]| 0.001i 0.00 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1500.00]
& | 1500.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00| 150C.0C
7 | 1s00.00! 0.00] 0.00 0.00]| 0.00] 5.00] 0.00| 1500.00,
8 | 1500.00; 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] ¢.00 0.00 0.00: 1500.00]
g | 1500.00] 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00} 1500.00]
10 | 1500.001 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1500.00!
11 | 1500.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00° 1500.00]
12 1500.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.c0l 0.00| 0.00| 0.60 1520.00/!



JETAILED xEPORT JON THE WALER AVAILABILLITY ZALCULATION
water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
MOLALLA R > WILLAMETTE R - AT MQUTH
Watershed LD #: 657396 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Leval: 30
fime: 11:00 Date: 10/19%/2005%

Menth Natural ‘CU + Stor CU + Stor:Expected 'Reserved  Instream Net

|

jStream (Pricr to  After Stream ,Stream |Water [Water 3

| Flow f1/1/93 f1/1/93 | Flow | Flow |Rights {Available|
____________________________________________________________________________ 4
1 1870.0% 22.2¢ 60.80] 1790.00 c.CcC. 5CC.C0.  1290.00!

2 2010.00 1.10] S9.60| 1930.00 ¢.cc 500.00| 1430.00,

3 1830.00: 8.36| 55.40| 1770.00] 0.00 500.00f 1270.00]

4 1530.00} 11.30] 46.10| 1470.00] 0.00] 500.00] 973.00|

5 927.00] 46 .80 35.00] 845.00! 0.c0! 500.00"° 345.00!

£ 431.00 75.30] 27.80| 324.00 C.CcC. 50C.0C°  -176.00
7| 204.00, 136.00] 37.00] 31,00 0.00 200.00| -169.00]

8 139.00] 111.00] 32.00' -4.41] 0.00 100.00| -104.00]

9 134.00] 48 .40, 22.20] €3.40| 0.00C 150.00]| -86.60]
10 188.00! 11.20] 13.50] 163.00]! 0.00] 450.00| -287.00]
11 637.00; 14.00] 38.40! 585.0C, 0.00| 500.00| 84.50]
12 172C.00| 22.40! 61.10 1626.00] 0.00 500.00| 1120.00]|
Ster 1320000 12390¢ 25500, 1260000 0 295000 | 987000 |

DETAZLED REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES ANT STORAGES
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
MOLALLA R > WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH
Watershed 1D #: 59796 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 11:00 Date: 10/19/2005

1} 48.10/| 0.00] 4.59] 1.80] 0.49/ 0.961 21.70] 5.40] 83.00}
2] 45.501 0.00, 4.59| 1.80] 0.49 .96 22.10] 5.40 80.80
3 25.00 1.27| 4.59] 1.80' 0.48 0.%6| 21.20| 8.40| £3.70]
4 17.1¢; 5.31| 4.59" 1.89 ¢.48| 0.96| 1B.80]| 8.40 57.40]
5] B.63| 46.70 4.59, 1.80; 0.33] 0.96, 14.80! 4.00 81.80]
6| 0.28] 77.30] 13.70]| 1.80] 0.18] 0.55]| 8.85] 4.00 107.00]
7! 0.00! 144.00] 13.701 1.80! 0.18] 0.55] §.29] 4.00 173.00]
8 i 0.00: 115.00! 12.70 1.8¢ 0.18] 0.95] 8.23 4.00 144.00]
9| 0.00] 41.80 13.7¢ 1,80 0.18] 2.55 8.23° 4.00| 70.70!
10| 0.00| 4.59 4.55¢ 1.80| C.18] 0.35; B.68 4.00 24.80]
11 19.90] G.00] 4.55] 1.80] 0.48] 0.56| 19.40] 5.40 52.50]
12| 47.50| 0.00] 4.59] 1.80| 0.49] 0.96| 22.70] 5.40 83.40]




DETAILED REPORT Or XESERVATIONS FOrR ZONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
MOLALLA R > WILLAMETTE R - AT MQUTH

Watershed ID #: 697396 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 11:00 Date: 10/1%/2005
————————————————————————————————— ReServarilonsg---~--=--=-—------=-————————~—~—~~-~—~- -~
APP # 0| o o 0 0 o o] TOTAL |
-------------------------------------------------------------------- | i
Status | \ | i | i | | |
Use : | ! | : ; : | ;
1 0.00! 0.00, o.co! 0.00 0.00; 0.00; 0.00] 0.00
2 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00; 0.00
3 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00 0.00
4 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00! 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00
5 0.00] ¢.00 0.C0 0.00; 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00
€ 0.00! 0.00. 0.co! 0.00 9.00. 0.00, 0.00| 2.00;
7 0.00, 0.00} 0.99; 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00; 0.00
g8 | c.oo| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00]| 0.00 0.00
9 | 0.00} 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00
19 | 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00" 0.00 0.00 0.00,
11 | 0.0cC 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00; 0.00; 0.00] 3.00
12 | 0.00, 0.00] 0.00, 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00° 0.00
DETAILED REPCRT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/1%/2005 for
MOLALLA R » WILLAMETTE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 59786 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 11:0C Date: 18/19/2005
————————————————————————————————————— ISWRS--------m-mmmmmm o e
APP # IS 69796| 0] 0] C o ol 0] MAXIMUM

e !

iStatus| Cert | | | | | | !
ol 500.00 0.00] 0.00 0.0¢C 0.00]| 0.00| 0.00f 500.0C
2 . 500.00 0.00 0.00 .00, 0.C0: 0.00' 0.00| 500.00!
3 | 500.00 0.007] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 500.00:
4 | &BOD.OO 0.00] 0.00 0.00]} 0.00} 0.00} 0.00| 500.00
5 ' 500.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0D.00} 0.00; 500.00
& . 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00,; g.o0’ 0.00° 0.00| 500.00i
7 | 200.00} 0.00, 0.00 0.C0| 5.00 0.00 0.00| 200.C0
8 | 100.00} 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]) 0.00| 100.00]
8 | 1s0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 150.00]
1¢ | 450.00 0.00/1 0.00 0.00/ 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00| 450.00]
11 | 500.00 0.00; 0.00! 0.00| 0.00 0.00° 0.00| 5c£C.00
1z ! s5¢0.00 0.00] 2.00 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00| 35C0.00°



JETALLED REFORT ON THE WAITER AVAILABLILITY CALCJLATION
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
PUDDING R » MOLALLA R - AT MOUTH
Watershed LD #: 593998 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 3v
[ime: 11:00 Date: 10/19/20CS

|
Month!Natural |CU + Stor CU + Stor, Expected |Reserved Instream 'Net I
|

iStream (Prior to After |Stream i Stream |Water |Water |

|Flow |1/1/93 t1/1/93 | Flow |Flow |Rights |Available|
____________________________________________________________________________ |

1 1120.00 17.7¢C, 57.401 1040.00' 2.8¢ 80.00° 965,00

2 1260.00 17.10] 56.20 1120.00 c.0C 8C.00. 11190.00°
3} 1080.00. 3.55] 52.10| 1020.00, 0.00] B0.00] 944 .00

4 | 834.00] 6.38] 42.80]| 785.00 | 0.00] §0.00]| 705.00

5 | 448.00! 28.00! 31.40 389.00! 0.00] 80.00/ 309.00

6 231.00' 58.10] 24.50 148.090 t.co, 60.00 88.40"

7 111.00, 3€.00| 33.40]| -18.390 0.00| 50.00| -68.30

8 | 71.60] 77.70] 28.60! -34.70 0.00] 40.00] -74.70

s | 67.90] 41.80| 19.301 6.81] 0.00] 40.00] -33.20

10 | 91.50! 5.46| 10.90 75.20] 0.00] 60.00| 15.20

11 | 364.00° 8.81]| 35.30 320.00 0.00 80.00/ 240.00 .

12 | 1010.00; 17.00l 57.60! 935.C0, 0.00] 80.00| 855.00,

Stor | 748060 | 22500° 27100 £59600] 0] 48900 | £55000

DETAILEDS REPCRT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STCORACES
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
PUDDING R > MOLALLA R - AT MOUTH

watershed 1D #: 69998 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Iime: 11:00 Date: 10/19/2005
____________________________________________________________________________ ‘
Mc|Storage | Irrig | Munic [Ird/Man|Commer |Domest ,Agricul Other ' Total |
______________________________________________________________________________ ‘
1] 47.50| 0.00] 2.49] 0.33| 1.34] 0.31] 17.70| 5.40] 75.10 |
2| 45.30] 0.o0! 2.49 C.33 1.34] 0.31 18.10 5.40] 73.30
3 24.80| 5.74: 2.49] 0.33 1.331 s.31 17.20 8.40] 55.60
41 16.90] 4.61] 2.49] 0.33] 1.33 C.31; 14.80 8.40 49.20
5, §.54 . 31.90] 2.49| 0.33] 1.18] 0.31] 10.70]| 4.00] 59.50]
6 | 0.27] 64.20] 7.36] 0.33 1.03] 0.31] 5.12} 4.00]| 82.60
7] 0.00| 112.00]| 7.36| 0.33| 1.03| 0.31] 4.621 4.00!' 130.00
8’ 0.00] 88.70| 7.36] 0.33] 1.03 C.31] 4.67 4.00 106.00C
g 0.00 43.40] 7.36] 0.53| 1.¢3- 0.31] 4.61] 4.00, 61.00
16} 0.00; 3.10] 2.45] 0.33° 1.02} 0.31] 5.09]| 4.00] 16.30
111 18.80} 0.00] 2.45] 0.33] 1.33] 0.31] 15.40]| 5.40]| 44.00
12| 46.00]| 0.00] 2.49| 0.33] 1.34] 0.31] 18.80]| 5.40| 74.70




DETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATIONS Z0OrR CONSUMETIVE JSE
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
PUDDING R » MOLALLA R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 69998 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 30
Time: 11:00 Date: 10/1%/2005
--------------------------------- RESErvationsS--------------“c--““---o !
APP # | ol 0, 0} 0] 0 0, 0| TOTAL .
------ |
Status| | l | 1 | |
Use | | i | ‘ ? ‘ i *
1 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00! 0.00]
2 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00
3 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00| 0.00
4 | 0.001 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00! 0.00] 0.00} 0.00!
s | 0.00 0.00 0.00° c.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00° 0.00
& | 0.00] 0.00 0.00; C.C0 0.00 0.00]| 0.00 0.00
7 0.00/] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00
g8 | 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 ©.00]| 0.00
9 | 0.00! 0.00 0.00! 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00]
¢ ! £.00, 0.00 0.00! £.00 C.co 0.0C 0.00 0.00
b 0.00| o.oc! 0.00] 0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00
12 0.00] 0.60 0.00]| 0.00, 0.00 0.00! 0.00| 0.00

DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
PUDDING R > MOLALLA R - AT MOUTH

Wacershed ID #: 594988 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 11:00 Cate: 10/19/200%S
————————————————————————————————————— TSWRS- -~ -~ mmmmmrm oo m e e oo |
BPP # IS 69998|IS 73532| 0] o) o 0| 07 MAXIMUM|

R B b e L L EEEEEE R, ! |
‘Status| Cert | cert } | | | | | !
______________________________________________________________________________ |
1 80.00| 36.00C 0.00]| 0.00, 0.00" 0.00! 0.00 80.00|
2| 80.00° 36.00; 0.00; 0.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00 80.00"
3| 80.00} 36.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00} 0.00] 0.00 80.00

4 | 80.00]| 36.00| 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 80.00|
CH 80.00" 36.00! 0.001 0.00 0.00! 0.00: 0.00 g0.001

& | 6£0.00 36.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 60.00
70 5C.00] 36.00]| 0.00; c.col 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00 50.00]

8 40.00] 36.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 40.00]

9 | 40.00| 36.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 40.00]

10 | £0.00] 36.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 60.00|
11 80.00| 36.00! 0.00] 0.00Q° 0.00f 0.00! 0.00] 80.00]
12 §0.C0! 36.00 c.og| 0.00] 0.00 0.060 0.00] 80.00|



ZrTALLes <EPCRT ON I[HE WATER AVAILAH.L.TY CALJCULATION
Water Availability as of 10/15/2005 for
MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH

Watersned .1 #: 30200501 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 30U
fime: 11:00 Date: 10/13/2005
____________________________________________________________________________ |
Month Natural CU + Stor:CU + Stor|Expected Reserved Instream  Net |
|Stream {Prior to |After | Stream iStream jWater jWater i

| Flow j1/1/93 |1/1/93 | Flow |Flow |Rights |Available|
____________________________________________________________________________ |
1 39.20. .22, 8.57] 30.404 0.C 0.00, 30.40|

2 53.9°0 0.23% 8.72]| 44.9¢ 0.C¢ £.G0G 44.90]|

3y 38.40 0.06| B.42]| 29.90 0.60; 0.00; 29,90

4 | 27.60]| 0.20] 5.82| 21.60| 0.00]| 0.00]| 21.60|

5 | 13.701 1.28' 3.231 9.19/] 0.00f 0.00] 9.15]

g | g8.721 2.56 4.77, 1.40 G.00 0.90 1.40]

T 3.79: 4.45; 6.36! -7.01 0.0C C.00C -7.01;

8 2.09 3.54| 5.33]| -6.77 C.C0 G.00} -6.77

3 | 1.88 1.74] 3.32| -3.18] 0.00] 0.00] -3.18]

10 | 2.39] 0.15/| 1.61] 0.63] 0.00f 0.00] 0.63|

11 | 6.051 0.08 7.72, -1.74] 0.00"' 0.00] -1.741

12 25.30] c.19] 8.40| 17.30 0.00 5.00 17.30"

Stor . 30000 892 4350 25800 o 0 25600

1

____________________________________________________________________________ i

SETAILED REPCORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES
Water Availability as of 10/15/2005 for
MILL CR » PUDDING R - AT MOUTH

Watersned ID #: 30200901 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: B0
Time: 11:00 Date: 10/19/2005
Mo|Storage | Irrig | Munic |Ind/Man|Commer Domest |Agricul| Other | Total |
______________________________________________________________________________ i
1| 0.96] 0.00] 0.23] 0.00] 0.30]| 0.03] 3.87] 3.40] 8.80|
2] 1.06] 0.00: 0.23] 0.00 0.301 0.03° 3.94° 3.40¢ 8.97]
3 0.60/ 0.C5 1 0.23 0.00 0.30 .03, 3.86, 3.4¢ B.48°
4 0.28 0.36 0.23 0.00 0.3¢ 0.032 1.43 3.40, £.03
5. 0.08, 2.65 0.23] o.o0! 0.15] 0.03 1.36} 0.00 4.50]
6| 0.02] 5.36 0.60] 0.00] 0.00]| 0.03 1.31f% D.00 7.32]|
7| 0.00| 9.37 0.60] 0.00 0.00! 0.03) 0.80/ 0.00 10.80}
81 0.00" 7.44| 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.03| 0.79| 0.00 8.87,
9 0.00 3.63 0.60 C.00C 0.0C, 0.03 0.79| 0.00 5.08 |
10} 0.00, 0.26 0.20 0.00: 0.00} 0.03 1.28| 0.00 1.77]
11| 0.16| 0.00 0.20] 0.00] 0.30} 0.03 3.70] 3.40 7.79]
12| 0.83| 0.00]! 0.23] 0.00]| 0.30] 0.03| 3.80] 3.40 8.60}




JETAILED REFOKT JF RESERVATIONS TOR CONSUMPLTIVE

Water Availability as of 10/19/2005 for
MILL CR = PUDDING R - AT MOUTE

Watershed ID #: 30200901 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 11:00 Date: 10/19/200%
————————————————————————————————— ReServabionsS---------- - - s amm o
APP # | 0f o 7| o 0] o 0 TOTAL |
------ |~ |
Status| | | ! | | |
‘Use | ; | = f | :
z 2.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00, 0.00
2 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 £.00] 0.00
3 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00]| 0.00
4 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00
5 ! 0.00 0.00]| ¢.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00
6 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00
T 0.00] 0.00! 0.00]| 0.00] ¢.00! 0.00 0.00] 0.00°
g | 0.00 0.00] ¢.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00|
g 0.00 0.00]| 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00]| 0.00]! D.00|
10 0.00 0.00! 0.00| 0.00 0.00! 0.00' 0.00] 0.c0°
11 0.00 0.00 c.oal 0.00] 0.00 0.00° 0.00]| C.00
12| 0.00 0.00] o.oc’ 0.00]| 0.00j 0.00: 0.00]| 5.03,
______________________________________________________________________________ ]
DETAILED REPCRT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/1%/2005 for
MILL CR = PUDDING R - AT MOUTH
Watershed ID #: 30200901 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 11:CC Date: 10/19/2005%
------------------------------------- ISWRS- - - - - mmmmmmmmm e
APP #: ol 0 0| 0] ¢ 0! 0| MAXIMUM
—————— R |
Status| | | | f | i |
______________________________________________________________________________ l
1 o.ocl 0.00, 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00° 0.00]| C.0C"
2 | 0.00, 0.00] 0.00: 0.00] 0.00] 0.00; 0.00| ¢.00
3| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 6.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]
4 | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00]
5 0.00' 0.00] 0.00! 0.00] 0.00, 0.00. 0.00} 0.00"
& | 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 ¢.00| 0.00] 0.00]| G.0GC" 0.00,
7o 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] o.co! 0.00] 0.00]| 0.co. 0.00|
g 0.00] 0.001 0.00] 0.00, 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00]
9 | 0.00| 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]
10 i 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]
11 0.00] 0.06l 0.00] 0.00° 0.00] 0.00! 0.00; 0.00]
12 0.C0C C.00 C.00| 0.00] 0.00C c.co 0.00| 0.00]



Platcerd Report
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Platcard Report

Township 3.08 Range 1.0W Section 34

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/platcard php?search_type=Search&cur page=1...
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Platcard Report

http://apps. wrd state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/platcard.php?search _type=Search&meridian. ..

Township 3.08 Range 1.0W Section 34
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| i
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Platcard Report

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/platcard php?search type=Search&meridian. ..

Township 3.08 Range 1.0W Section 34

| NE | NW swW , SE |
App# Permit/ ' Claim/ Status. Govt
S — P [ : - NE : NW SW E - NE NW SW SE NE.NW SW SE DLC
ii . Priority Certificate, D__e__qree_.dlcllot;;NE Nw!.stSE‘ | i.S : S | ) ) R ST Lot |
I'Oi G16505 i ! : 1230 32 ! ' ! !
T 08/03/2005 . NU(s) NU (s)
© R2529% R1134
| 09/25/1950 23947 _ _ . sT ST
" RB5747 R14137 '
© 08/22/2003 : | | o . _ MP  MP
525300 s20210 NO . f ' 15 308 '
T 09/25/1950 23946 W o 3 R R
0 s ;' s . TR T PR 1 |
| 06/03/1991 - | , MU MU MUGMU MU MU MU D MU MU MU MU MU MU MU MU MU
8863091 ‘;mv&p{/ - ‘ ' 123 32 ‘ -
| 08/03/2005 - pon NU  NU ‘ , ‘
16 192 72 6B
© 08/03/2005 NU (s} NU(s) NU(s) NU(s)

Page:First Previous 12 3

Return to Platcard Query Screen

Run Time: I seconds

10/19/2005 8:25 AM



G-16505
RAY KLUPENGER K N G INC
WELL 1; WELL 2; AND WELL 3 IN WILLAMETTE R BASIN
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Water Resources Department

MEMO el ln ;2005
TO Application G-_ >0
FROM GW: /\ Yneq

{Rghiewer's Name)

SUBJECT  Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

D Yes
[2]. No

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway

D Yes
Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).
e
PREPONDERANCE QF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)
l& At this time the Department is unable (o find that there is a preponderance of
evidence that the proposed use of ground water will measurably reduce the

surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic
waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (To be jilied out oniy y Preponderance of Evidence box is not checked)

Exereise of this permit is calculated (o reduce monthly flows in _ Scenic
Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a proportion of the consumptive use by which
surface water flow is reduced.

[Jan Feb | Mar | Apr M;E;y Jun |Jul | Aug Eep Oct | Nov | Dec

|




Memorandum

To: File G-16505
From: Amy Kim, Ground water sectton
Date:  10/14/2005

Re: Well logs associated with application

Application G-16505 requests the use of three wells in T3S/R1W, sections 33 and 34. The applicant
supplied well logs for the wells, but it became evident that the logs for wells | and 2 were incorrectly
tied to the locations shown on the application map. | contacted the applicant to clarify that the
locations on the map were correct, and he confirmed that wells | and 2 are correctly located on the
map, and that there were existing rights associated with those wells. According to WRIS data and
well log ties in the ground water database, the locations for wells | and 2 are the same as the
locations for wells | and 2 on the existing permits G-3136, G-7568, G-7786, G-9846, and G-10851. |
came to the conclusion that the well logs tied to these permits must be the same as those applied for
under the recent application G-16505. The correct well logs are:

Well 1: MARI 160 (original well)
MARI 158 {duplicate log)
MARI 155 {reconditioning)
Well 2: MARI 154

I'he log submitted for well 3, MARI 163, appears to be the correct log, and is also listed on permit G-
10853,



od
Application Permit Certificate  Claim ch / nbr / cert Transfer p"br
SESSUOPRIRG 4G 1: 0 N € SUSOPRRUROIOIG N 9 £ < SRS 1 0103 < 1 O VN 1
G w8202 i e
G

G
G
G

Wb MR bMREDNDRR

Logid

MARL.en
MARL

1e0
124
1e0
124
1ad
MY
1&0.
Aad
1ad
400
124
Le3

status legal_desc_lu

ET. N &30 B W EMLELLA L COR,..8.2

NEC..
NG....
NC..
NG
NC..
ML
NG....
NC....
NG....

200...
132Q.
200..
1=20..
200..
120
200...
120

SERTLONQRTH..
FRED.NQRTH...
EERT..NQRTH

&...

190, EEET. WEST..ERC
A0 EEET L WEST. ERQY
La0 EEET.HEST..ERC

FEET.NCORTH..
EREL.LNQORTH..
EEET.NORTH..
ERET.NGRTH.

PR oR B R oR

AL EEETL WEST.  ERQY
L0 EERT WEST L ERC
w30 EEETLWEST. ERQY
L0 EERET. WEST.ERC

10 FEET..NORTH..&.. 322 FEET. WEST. ERQLY
200 EERT..NOQRTH.. & 20 EERT. WEST..ERQWY
150 EEET.NORTH. 4&.190. FEET. WEST..ERC
LA EEETLNORIH & 302 EEET.EAST.ERQL



| S COBRRTE R A —
NOTICEXD WATER WELL CO vEMUE [ ;

Thw origingl and first cop Jl\l " K
Tt are to be t- '] o UAWATER W ;
QT it the JAna WA smuWeuNu._a W~

iled with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, onﬁn w1 AN E OF OF :
thin 30 from th ro AR e T ense type or print)
wi of we ﬁmpl’:tlnf: I e T3 -0y State Permit No. . ... W
. t 1 is
(1) OWNER: \I (1) WELL TESTS:  Drwigyn s mowr le¥:¢”°
Nesme Harmld Mu¥rey Was a pump test mnde? (X Yes [J No If yes, by whom? driller
aadres Rte 2 BoxNIA43 Yield: GO0 gal/min. with 1O ft drawdowfh atter 8  nm
Aurora, Oreggon - - -/ .
(2) LOCATION OF WERL: . - 7 -
4 Bailer test gal /min. with o, Arawdown aster hrs.
County Marion D 7 r's well s“ iV Artesisn flow E.p.M. Datef
2] 1s Section 5 \\T 3 R w.M Temperature of water Was a chemtﬁ analysts made? T Yes X No
Bearing and distance from seetion or suldivision corner e
\ (12) WELL LOG: Dlnme:/ well DelOW CRSINE wumrmmmmreie _
\ Depth drilled 131" #t. Depthfo? completed well 13"’ .
\ Formation: Describe by color, cha er, size of material and structure, and
shoto thickness of aqurm ond th kind and nature of the material in eech
\ stratum penetrated, th ot ie one ettry for each change of formetion.

\ MATEF#L FROM TO

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): Soil / ol 3

NVell (B Deepening (] Recondl Abandon O] - % Bll-
ndonment, describe material and procedure In Itery 1Z. .R.E-Lmd BLP 101

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYP F WELL: 103
Domestic @ Industrial (] Municipsl [J Ca“":”l 7 g ven E }ii
-

Irrigation [ Test Well (3 Other | Dug o B B '!

(6) CASING INSTALLED:  tmreaded O mmei%

12 rpDam tom Ottt 23 Gege B

—— " Digm. from % to 1t Gage i

- * Diam. from 1. to ft. Gage

(1) PERFOEATIONS: Pertorated? [] Yes B No \ ' 1.

Type of perforator used ,

Size of perforations in. by In. / R TP SEr T SO R

e vooee—— perforations from 7t to jﬂ. \ ;ﬂi E b t ‘ V i-: L"

o pertorations from . e L 10— a8 \ S

JE— perforations from — ft. to R N, b‘l |?1 SR IR ')
.......,...._.... perforations from ft. to / ®T \ —_ l

- perforstions from ot £ \ SATER AESCURUES Lar :

- AN TATE, ORERON

(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J % & No \

=r---Uacturer's Name \

3 Mod%o.

b o SI08 gzt o Set frOm -y % to | o sariea JUDB 20 1,60 compicieg JUNE ZH - PO
Diam. ... —— Blot gize ______ Set trom o T to * Date well drilling mac&e moved off of well luna 26 1%6
(9) CONSTRUCTION: / (13) PUMP: \

Well sesl—Materizl used in seal dled Mud M facturer's Name
Depth of seat ... 20 s & packer used? RO Type: \\ 0P,
Diametar of well bore to bottom ojfseal . . Water Well Contractor's Cert tion:
Were any loose strata cemented #7 [] Yes B No Depth oo
Was a drive ghoe used? [ Yes, This well was drilled under mhjurisdiction and this report is
Was well gravel packed? es @ No Size of gravel: true to the best of my knowledge anti, belief,
Gravel placed from A: fr to ft. NAME . John Truman Miller
(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
Did sny strata containinusable water? [] Yes B No
Type of water? / depth of strata Address PO Box ‘+2 Hub.bard ! oregon
Method of senlin ta oft rator’s License No. e oo eembeeran
(10) WATEX LEVELS: ,ﬂ7 2 4.
Statle m}le 5616n tt.l::elow land surface Date 6/ 2L4/66 —27“,;'"‘-" i C"j"‘u‘;f" 26 \§ 6
mf ssure . per square inch Date Contraétor’s License No. Date 1.......

(USE ADDITICNAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)




filed writh the

.NOTICE TO WATER WELL CO A 0.]:‘1 1 E [ ] Eij i
T‘L‘:‘Eﬁ‘ﬁ‘?&"r’i“nr‘i’ié%‘% e 7 ‘ l'tav@m WELL REPORT

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON ol 1 4 126" ®%rATE OF OREGON < S

%eﬁfiﬁgggﬁow,ﬂ TE E NG I N EE Sle“e type or print) State Permit No. ....w
(1) OWNER\ ron 1. Evonan (11) WELL TESTS:  SUuneqvns, “maigvaier eve i
NameRonald & Sheron M.,EKlup engexr Was & pump test made? lE_Yes [J No If yes, by om? ;&“ C.

N yvield: 25 gal./min. with g 1t dﬁwdown after % nrs

address 5230 N.B;, 52nd.Ave,Portland, Oregol
N\

(2) LOCATION OF ‘KE 3:7‘ Qv
county Marion ler's well number
M

N 14 Section 3}_[\ T. 3 R )W g

Bearing and distance from sectlon or Mubdivision corner

\f{iac;?v%m

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):

'We].lp/ Deepening (3

72 S UL En— —

L]
er test . galfmin. with / ft. drawdown after hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m/Date
e 5 Y Wasa ’(ernical analysis made? {] Yes g No
. / 7
(12) WELL LOG: Diapfeter of well below casing ...... é

Srilled /3 é fi. epth of completed well_/z 9

Formation: Describe by colpf, character, size of material end structure, and
s mickness of aquifergf/and the kind and nature of the material in each
netrated, withfat least one entry for each change of formation.

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):  (5) TYPE

Domestic &/Industrial 0O Municipal O Rotary [

irrigation [ Test Well [] Other

{6) CASING INSTALLED:

6.. ...... " Diam. from . Q

" Diam. from

0 L2 T 1

Cable
o Dug
Threaded ([J

ft. to .

............... * Diamn. from

ft. to 1.

(7) PERFORATIONS:

Type of perforator used

Perforated? [] Yes (20 /

A{.ATERIAL FROM : TO
T2z Po N, 1

Lz o orvavrz g | Z O
C’éé(/ S Sy orreg 30| H.5
- rd - o, o~ -’

%MM

§\m o /Ay sFroaks 7 2

Size of perforations in. by
.. perforations from ft. to / ft.
. perforations from 1t. to / ft.
. perforations from 1t. to / ft.
. perforations from ........... 1t. to / i,
.. perforations from ... it, toI/ . ft.

(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed? %

M-onufacturer's Name ...

. ; |

A\ |
AN
Work started .Z el 1 Completed 3- /ﬂ 19 6.7

Diam. ........... Slot size ..

Diam. ... Slot size ... Date well drilMng machine moved ofNof well ,‘? / 1 7
(3) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP: \ 77 '
Well seal—Material used in seal Manufacturer’s Narne ... .-
Depth of seal . e £ Type: ... \\ H.P

Diameter of well bore to bottom

Were any loose strata cementegl off? ] Yes g’ No Depth .o e,

Was a drive shoe used? [E‘( O Neo

Was well gravel packed? Yes ﬁ

No Size of gravel: ...

Gravel! placed from ... # . ft. 1O e ft.

Did any strata contajl unusable water? ?ﬁs {] No

Type of water? epth of styata ™ /
Method of seali strata off 0

(10) WAyéR LEVELS:

Static level $g/n beiow land surface Date

Artesian pressure 1bs. per square inch Date

This well was drilled under my jurisdicti
true to the best of my knowledge and helief.

(Person ﬂrm or corporauon) (Typé

71£thoAVE-POR INAND,. O

Signed = :
[ gn ] (Walerw ontrar:tor)

Drilling Machine Operator's License No. ..

-

Contractor’s License No. . 109 .. Date _;// ,.// ........... , 19, /’(

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)



STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

t it
6;:':.,1{'35 B ,
A ols -

16D 35/ - e

WEL.L..'JI zZ

AR

*
J“

&ﬁﬁe

’ON OF WELL by legal descnptlon.
Tatitude

Depth of strata:

County " Longitude -
Townshlp NorS, Range / w EorW WM.
Section SM Y AW v,
(2) YPE OF WORK: Tazx Lot Lot Block Subdivision
LM New Well O Deepen (] Recondition O Abandon Street Adf‘iress aof Well (or nearest address) 5 K
(3) DRILL METHOD 7 _
O Rowryair [ RotayMod  (2abie "(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
i] Other ft. below land surface. Date D.E_C - 7‘ '67
(4) PROPOSED USE: B/ N Artesian pressur’e- Ib. per square inch. Date
i:] Domestic D Community D Industrial Irrigation (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
1 Thermal O Injection 1 Other B *
- BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found _/ S’,7
Special Construction approval Yes E’ Depth of Completed Well 2.20__ ft. From To Estimated Fiow Rate SWL
Yes No §7’ ;Zo ’ )
Explosives used O Type Amount / 7 q 730 qg
HOLE SEAL Amount
jeter From To aterial From To  lsacksor pounds )
AR, ot Comeut| O | 37
!2 - a z 530‘ (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
" Material From To SWL
) o' 120’
E}Ow wassealplaced: Method [1 a4 (0B @€ Obo OE o <) y alaig WAL
L Other  Brousn ¢lay ‘w/padked sand [ 687177
Backfill placed from ft. to fi.  Material lue 1 eldy 771877
Gravel placed from ft. to fi.  Size of gravel jﬂ_&i ‘C.‘u’ éd ) &hu m ' 20 L4
(6) CASING/LINER: samdy oAy Wl ay. bits| 98" (1o
Diameter From To Gauge| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded u’ ‘\hu ' ‘o‘ ' m'
cosng{2* | HS" 94" LIS | @3 O 0 %gm;;’m n Elgradidedy ola o[ 104
g o o O we - olay i 1071412’
_ - Blue- sandy clay Nz 127"
E%EE:E“M:[ =3 O Blae rjm.f w <and “dewssr- | /291133
Laner: |j a et ’b]a(‘-“lﬁlld M-)l
a0
7—— D AB 03 © bviider 133157,
iocation of shoe(s) itk WIM e a Sd*’sm“w IS") ] He!
) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS"‘LTLE'I:\F%JE“EE%D‘;P' o+ | ~Cleanel [ 1’177
3 L3 x
O Pesforations Method _ “MEA e sawd “U" ;
%‘;ns T\’Pey_éL_A Material M M Sml' 177 !?s
Slot Tele/pipe El@cl& M UJTZ QAr-BAME- ,
m Ta , size Number Diameter fhli Casing Liner -.a-g.mqugr ,“?S' IQ’?
. . . ~ T
I1e 174" | © ele, O O Somd svorsve] |} minuc 197" 209] 45
174" 149520 fele. 0O 0O wo. ~Fhaug v 209’220
(%' 209" ko felee O O 9 !
O O — -
0 O | o ST compras Do
— - — 8 8 (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour_ I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
T O Bail 0 a; il:;:‘,“g abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well constructicn
wme aver A srtesian standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gelimin Drawdown Drill stem gt Time knowledge and belief.
— WWC Number
I’ 4 - Si d Dat
/<D /15 Aheg e =
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
520 . ) 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Temperature of water 33" Depth Artesian Flow Found work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
Was a water analysis done? {Yes  Bywhom work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon weil
[+id any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Toolittle construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowggs and
3 Salty [J Muddy [ 0dor [0 Colored [ Other Delief. ~

umber
Date

Signe

WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

YELLOW CQPY - CONSTRUCTOR

PINK COPY - Ci'STOMER ABIFC 108K



: S our J¥ gy Saperil o] 7 - ’ -
s [P (SE [\ 7 [WATER WELL DRILLERS REPORT | DoNot State wen xo. - WY =22

cafe with the H
TE

S i Fill In
ENGINEERL L -y 17 1356 ~ FTATE DR oREGON

. OREGON —

A g ”
(1) OWNER: &7 "7 7 V7 'r{%pﬂ“" / (10) WELL TESTS:

State Permit No.

Name L .H.Samaons, - o-~ai

i T . Was a pump test made? X Yes [J No If yes, by whom? J.T.Miller
Address 1,063, SLESP 11"E \ r / Yield: 1200 gal/min. with £O 1t draw down after 1L < hrs,
Portiand Ore. i T 300 = 35 . »
700 - TRV " m
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: S e T 10 4k xR ———— - 4 + 5 LT

county Marion
R. F. D, or Street No.

Bearing and distance from gection or subdivision corner

Owner's number, If any— Shut-in pressure ... -

. lbs. per square inch.

Baller test . e _gpm owith e I drawdown

Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? [] Yes [ No

Was electric log made of well? [} Yes [ONo
Ll gy 4ol PRI « B nJEE o BN R ¢
388 45+ NOTTCIT O Y+ el ~lis :

(11) WELL LOG:

Diameter of well, .J.&.... .- Inches.

(3) TYPE OF WORK (cheCk): Total depth 20]. #t. Depth of completed well ?Ol it
r well Deepening [] Reconditioning [] Abandon [] Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
Jandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11. :?&?ug:l;tg;ga% cﬁqﬁa}:ﬂ"a?ﬁaﬂ”‘,ﬂ“gﬂ :::_1: ;g:_tt;;ec gfcgtl;engn;ag?-l;x; m

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT: o o

Domestic §J] Industrial [J Municipal [ g:g:y g o - g; " sur %.: ic e - -
gati O "< v vellow sandy € iay
gation [J TestWell [J Other D] DugWel O §~,3q00 - v yeLIow sand

v, CASING INSTALLED: If gravel packed 100+ 105 grey sand,water -

Threaded O Welded 15 105+ 1056 - Dblue c¢lay

G:g‘e DMemeter from to o~ 17U = pLack sald yWateT

FROM ft. to £t Dlam. well] of Bore f1. ft. I?O - 0L o E;Pavel X water
0 201 " 127 " - -

Type and size of shoe or well ring Size or gravel: ". :: / L 3 ' \

Describe joint we lde d ] - — l\ W_a l ]

/
Type of perforator used
tol 14

SIZE of perforations in., length, by in. " " -
FROM ft. to ft. perf per fout No. of rows " '
T " 176 " 18 haTes sta ggapd' ’ ” "
.. ) R o — =
_.80 " 200 85 ————stagserd— ’ ,
SCREENS: " »
Give Manufacturer's Name, Model No. and Size " "
(8) CONSTRUCTION: i
Was a surface sanitary seal provided¥ [ Yes OO No To what depth it " "
Were any strata sealed against pollution? %} Yes [0 Wo Ground elevation at wgl;‘site B feet above mean sea level.
If yes, note depth of strata = Work started ol ¢ ~J 1877, Completeda pril, 5th 850
FROM it. to L
” e - 25 - Well Driller’s Statement:
This well was drilied under my jurisdiction and this report is
METHOD OF SEALING heniton ite * true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
(9) WATER LE LS: ol L (Person, firm, or ¢co tion) {Typed Cnted
+ " £:
Depth at which water was first found 170 £L. TS or corpor or printed)
Standing level before perforating #t. | Address
Standing level after perforating ¢, | Driller’s

o

{Well Driller)

Y.og Accepted by -Z‘) ﬂ /
[Signed] . I

Quwner Dated&E.r.:.:;:.:.‘:.Lé._.._.........._, 10 56




OBSERVATION WELL

STATE ENGINEER gi ' STATE WELL NoO, .3/1W-33H1
Salem, Ozegon AR\ Well Record counTY ... Marion . ...
y\ e cie MoRSERY APPLICATION NO. .G.2349....
Luf~&Ex 2 ING
OWNER: ... L. H. Sammons ADDRESS: oo
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's NO. —..ccoocommmrrerrmerree G v TR
N. E. i .l
........... Yoo Y2SeCe e T e Sy R e W, WML ; I
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision : i
_____ :—-'-'———"—--'—'l'——-“'*
corner | '
i 1
................ 3 1
__________ i |
1 I
_________ i !
p—— .I-_.._..._ ______ :__.___
Altitude at Well oo 02 e - | !
1
TYPE OF WELL: .. Drilled. Date Constructed .1956. .. i |
Depth drilled . 2QL Depth cased ........ 200 e - }cﬁm ..................

e en | (/ wel

FINISH:
Casing perforated 174-176, 180-200 |
o/\les
AQUIFERS: Gray sand from 100 to 105
Black sand from 108 to 170
Gravel from 170 to 201

WATER LEVEL:
32.77 feet below land surface on Fehruary 1, 1960

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: TYDE wrroovoee Turbine HP. .50 .
Capacity .o G.P.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ... 3% . .. ft. after ..o hours ... PwwmRyme 2982 e G.P.M.
Drawdown ...E% .. . £t after e hours ... Pomgawa AR GP.M.
USE OF WATER Domestic, Irrigation-96 ac.Temp. ... L 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION ...85GS e eeee oo eeeee e oL Lt e R
DRILIER or DIGGER . oo oo —ememseersremmemeesemssssse s s s mns sarnmas
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log ... % .. Water Level Measurements .................. Chemical Analysis ... Aquifer Test ...
REMARKS

Btals Frinting @5316




STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

Ouﬂmrzmﬁm"m"m&iug‘ Sarmons

SRS !

Driller; ...

State Well No. .. 3/18=-338(1)

County ... Mol Ol e cecmmeremsrenene -
Application No. .ooes

e Owner’s No. e

Date Drilled ...

CHARACTER OF MATERIAL F:::.let belewr 'and :l.u'f:ll:r:‘)o - 'I'h‘.llcei::l)eﬂ

Surface soil 0 [ o
Clay, vellow, sandy £ 23 17

— Sand, vellow, fina 23 100 77
__ Sand, eray, wvater-bearing 100 105 5
Clav, hlue 105 108 3
Sand, black, vater-bearing 108 170 62
Gravel , wster-hbearing 170 203 31

174 to 174 ft, and from 180

ft,




—

- ®  'STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537,785}
(1} OWNER: Well Number: \ -1-(8) LO! 'HON OF WELL by legal description:
Name Klupenger's Nursgery & Greenhouses‘],” ﬁ M ‘— C '_-g\'-a . . . - .
Saben| o momy Lativode " Longitude
Address 24075 Klupenger Road, NE Townshin_ 35 NorS,Rs 14
- Aurorn Sue OR 7 57002 'owmship or S, Range Eor W, WM.
& - Section 33 SE waf NE .
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Taz Lot Lot Block Subdivision
1 New Well £1 Deepen K] Recondition O Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearestaddress) __ Qwmers
(3) DRILL METHOD
I Rotary Air O Rotary Mud K] Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
] Other 40 ft. below land surface. Date _L_Lt’ 17/87
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesianpressure b, per square inch. Date
D Domestic D Community {3 Industrial m Irrigation (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
*ﬂnl' | Injection O Other 40
(5 BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found
ial Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed well _193_ 1. From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yo No O E Not Changed
caposives uzed O B Type —  Amounmt
& HOLE SEAL Amount
fmeter From To Material From To sacks or pounds
@ | Cianged (12) WELLLOG:  goynqaivation _Approx. 175
Materia] From To SWL
Howwassealpleesd:Method [1 A [OB Oc¢ Op OE No new drilling.
£ other
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.  Material Work done consisted of pulling pump,
Gravel placed from ft.to R Sizeofgravel . bailing well, re—perforating,|air lift
(6) CASING/LINER: Not Changed developing, re-installing pump and
Diameter From To Gaugel| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded testing.
 Casing__ 12 O ) O
O 0O a 0 Well was originally drilled for L.H.
o 0O O 0O Sammons by J.T. Miller per lof dated
o ad O | April 6, 1956 {copy attached)|
Liner: O O ] O ’
’ OO0 o o e
inal location of shoe(s)
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: ) A
[R rPerforations Method Mills Knife L L}
O Screens Type Material _L : L] \
Slot Tele/pipe ! /
m To size  Number Diameter size Casing Liner \ /
0| 200 |.575/3%0 el ﬁ% 4
2.3 o O i r
o o . —— __—
O O -
O 0 Date started 3/4/87 Completed 4/17187
—. . —. L O (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 l:our_ I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
X p [ Rai 0 ai ?;::Pg abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
ump Her r ian standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time knowledge and belief. 1394
WWC Number
660 38 Thr _ /%,_Z gy 14
500 27 ‘;l hr. Signed _/‘:IN Date V
400 21 + hr, (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
. I accept responsibility for the truction, alteration, band t
Temperature of water —— - Depth Artesian Flow Found work pert'cnr':'rner:;s onr;;:istvlve,il dtr:ring :ﬁ:sc;flst::c’ti;n dr:t:; regzrie:!nab(:viie:ll
Was n water analysis done? [J¥es Bywhom work performyg6 is in compliance with Oregon well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Toolitite con'atruction g e best of my knowledge and
O3 selty [J Muddy 01 0dor T Cotored [1 Other belief. [/ WWC Numpter _ 649
oot Sing boe )2 JFZ_
WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCES PEPARTMENT YELLOWCDPY-CONSTRI!CTOR PINKCOPY-C%SE’& SE-?O? 968020 10/86

_ | ‘




T3S RIW WM

_TL‘A
“.b( 1Li,_, Nj
— 47 l"‘[j.t"u. L diem i |
| | it~5%%0
i ) | 28|27 |
3 EEIEL A fed za
) | Ny
\{
-0
MELL

WELL LOCATED RECD FL N & PO 5. W FROM F. Vg Com SEC. 33

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No, & - 3340 Permit No. G:3/36&.
IN NAME OF

K lupenger’s Nursery & Greentovses Inc.

Surveyed My 3 1967, by ' Fygpars

GG T A




)

J. H. KLUPENGER, OWNER & MGR.

MEMBER OF

SaMMens

'Uéa L)- Ja t‘ T‘E’
Portland Cre.

AP B N D b

PN g

]
{

755517

MEMBER CF
T
OC“ ONQ'

Klupenger Nursery

CHOICE RHODODEMNDRONS -—- CAMELLIAS — AZALEAS
OTHER FLOWERING SHRUBS — ETC.

L ERCy
" 4
o
Wit

%b,' T ‘l‘,

10018 —N-—E+—GLISAN--STREET. PORTLAND 16, OREGON e
A . . i za , g V4
f-i "'. ?} D—-)r',—k ’Lf{h} f:/'hzi CVEY \ C-J\ c";}n L ¥ Mm.

YECEIFER

JQ

@?A‘i‘ﬁ E‘:NG!NE&
“AleM OREGON

e
b

7 ! Jics PAAC.
Log of 12 incn wsll, -, | .
gcfi(L\ 41trn 44!6
- 33dC
A«\{g ;'u/c:/ff' 20045



The originat and first copy
of this report are to be
filed with the

e wes, werlbE CEIVED

STATE OF OREGON  |)ji o ¢ 1g775te Vel ¥o. m3~5//W‘5,3C3’a'

(Pleage type or print) .
(Do ot write avove nATER RESOURCES™BERT™ ™
GALEM OBEoAN

(10) LOCATION OF WELL: OBSERVATION WELL
M@untym . MM‘S ler;s well number 59{3 1~
ME w SEovusection 33 1. 35 » J W W.M.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

STATE ENGINFER, SALEM, OF

v oeras L

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Wellv D ing O b ditioning OJ Abandon O

it abandonment, describe materisl and procedure In Item 12.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): | peptn st whicn water was first found 7 ¥4 .
P % e S Domestic [J Industrial [ Municipal 3 | Static level SO #t. below land surface. Date zéj ﬁ?
Bug Bored [} Irrigation §{ Test Well [] Other O | Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
CASING INSTALLEI): . —
1 1:4” . af I Tv-,{ L Tl ‘;2{;?"530 (12) ;ELL LOG:  Diamesr of wal below casing
™ Dlam. from ... . to | 2 .V R— = - 4&8 Depth of completed = )0 A
Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
wrerermere” DRI frOT 1. to ft. Gage ... — | and show thickness and nature of each stratum and agulfer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes KN"' position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata,
' » of perforator used MATERIAL From To SWL
Size of perforations . by in. Praws) Oialy o ks
........................ __ perforations from #. to £t _&M&é’ﬁ_&lﬂ 2560
.................. P NS T S— ‘ﬂg_gmy_mk_ﬁ_/_ég 43
.................... . perforations from #. to ... . __‘BIEKEA —gid-r“ M AMD 51.1/08
Sy Lity Jo8| 11!
(M SCREENS: Well screen, installed? Yes [J No ?L-Uﬁ' CIMV yy7Rv:Y i
Menufacturer’s Name _LJPE_!;ZQ!"_&SO_"__““__”_ _ﬂ& Oony AND SHANO /2712
Type ”_:-jfﬂldﬁf;fS\ftmiwel No. ey 7 i M —M 5 rey; D e ,‘[o /ﬂ
Diam. 425 Slot size .40 Set from @ P, .. Bt to . f .......... . B nck. SAD Ald Eradse IL2 16/
Diam, .43 Stot size . #Ge. set trom AZH..._ . t0 Gyt | BACk SAMD G ey | 161|169
(8) WELL TESTS:  Drandownls smaut mater level I YIRS WL
Was a pump test made? ¥ Yes [ No If yes, by whom?m v JIE 1208
vieng: fOOO gal./mln. with 77,3 ft. drawdown after 2 hms. 208|243

" goo - =7 . ¥ - _/FMMBD-@\\ 28248

I\

520 - o -
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after ﬁ
Artesian flow £.p.m. l"
perature of water .ﬁpm artesian flow encountered ........— ﬂQ
(9) CONSTRUCTION: e
Well seal—Materlal used o EMEUT... gﬂ"(—!l____ Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification: .
e seaed from tae srtace t 20 | e, e Teperied sbove e rue. 15 T

Diameter of well bore to bottom of =eal ... /é ............. In. best knowl and bglie .

Diameter of well bore below seal ... /1— in, [Signed] %%f ........ Date \k‘-f/s,' 19077
Number of sacks of cement used in well zeal 15'4 sacks aee Mac ‘:en v g L{- 1

Number of sacks of bentonite used In well seal sacks Drilling Machine Operator’s License NO. .ffodoviimmmieemnans

Brand name of bentonite
Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons

Waier Well Contractor’s Certiification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

of water 1bs./10¢ gals. | trne to .e):est of my knowledge and belief. 0,
Was g drive shoe used? me 3 No Plugs ... .. Size: lgcation ... £t Name / j}m 55' ﬂ ______ /L /, ‘)5 o
Did any strata contain unusable water? ] Yes it No (Pergon, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
Type of water? depth of sirata Address f// j{ﬁdgf 'C?JEW‘D; .............. .
Method of sealing sirata off . m
= [Signed]A 1 L 3
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes qu Size of gravel: .. ——w———um (Water Well Contractor)
Gravel placed from ft to . Contractor's License No. _/Q.. pate xJ@ey. 45, 1972

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESBARY) SP*5858-119




-

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUND WATER APPLICATIONS

TO: Water Rights Section Date _ October 11, 2005
FROM: Ground Water/Hydrology Section Amy Kim

Reviewer's Name
SUBJECT: Application G- _16505 Supersedes review of

Date of Review(s)

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION: GROUNDWATER

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.325. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. OAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant’s Name: __ KNG Inc. County: _Marion

Al Applicant(s) seek(s) _2.0 cfsfrom __ 3 _ well(s) in the Willamette Basin,

subbasin ~ Quad Map: _Sherwood

A2 Proposed use: Nursery Seasonality: Year-round
A3 Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
X . Applicant’s ) . Proposed l.ocation lLocation. mctes and bounds, c.g.
Well I.ogid well# | Proposed Aquifer™ 1y iiets) (T/R=S QQ-Q) 2250'N. 1200' E fr NW cor § 36
1 MARI 60 i Alluvium 2.0 35/1W-33 SE-NE 260" N30 WfrE Yacor§S33
MARI 158
{duplicate log)
MARI 1335
{recondition)
2 MARI 154 2 Alluvium 2.0 3S5/1W-33 SE-NE 150° N 190" W T E Yacor S 33
3 MARI 163 3 Alluvium 2.0 3S/TW-34 SW-NW 10°N. 352" E frE Vacor 5 33
4
5
* Alluvium. CRB. Bedrock
Well First SWI SWI Well Scal Casing Liner Perforations Well Draw Test
Well Elev Water ‘ﬁ h]; Daté Depth Interval Intervals Intervals Or Screens Yield | Down 'I‘\L-c
fimsl | fibls ' (1) (ft) () () (i) epm) |ty | P
1 175 40 4/17/87 201 0-28 0-201 174-176,180-200 1200 88 P
2 175 149 50 U7 207 0-30 -1-184.5 183-207 (screen) 1000 73 P
3 180 157 45 12/2/87 220 0-27 -1.5-17% 176-209 (screen) 750 115 P
Use data from application for proposed wells.
Ad Comments: __ The applicant submitied incorrect well logs for wells 1 and 2. The correct well logs are the ones tied to the

existing ground water rights for the wells located on the application map.

A3. 4 Provisions of the Willamette Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or
management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [ ] are, or [<] are not, activated by this application.
{Not all basin rules contain such provisions.)

Comments: Wells are not within ¥ mile of the nearest surface water source, so pertinent basin rules do not apply.

Ao, L1 well(s) # . . . , . tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.
Name of administrative area:
Comments:

Version: 08/1372003




Application: G- ___ 16503 __ continued Date: [0/11:2005

R

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130, 100-010, 410-0070

Bl.

B2.

B3.

Based upon available data, | have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:

(] is over appropriated, [] is not over appropriated, or <] cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation
determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130:;

U] will not or [_] wilk likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding
is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

—] will not or [] will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource: or

will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource:
i. [X The permit should contain condition #(s} __7B, 7D (March measurement), 7F ;
ii. [ The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iii. [ 1 The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in item 3 below:

1 Condition to allow ground water production from o deeper than ft. below land surface;

] Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surface;

[] Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground
water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;

[] Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely to
occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, I recommend withholding
issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the Ground
Water Section.

Describe injury -as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):

Ground water availability remarks: __In the area of the applicant’s wells, about 90 feet of saturated silt and clay overlies a
sequence of interbedded sand, clay, and gravel about 100 feet thick. Beneath these depasits are a sequence of sand and gravel

about 60 feet thick. Although water levels in the area do not show evidence of declings, seasonal fluctuations are about 60

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G- 16305 coninued Date. lWw1:2005 3

VC. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS. OAR 690-09-040

Cl. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well Aquifer or Proposed Aquifer Confined Unconfined
[ Alluvium X ]
2 Alluvium < 1
3 Alluvium [ L]
L] [
L] L]

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation; _Ground water in the area is confined beneath about 90 feet of saturated silt and
clay of the Willamette silt { Woodward and others, 1998). A nearby pump test {Iverson, 2002) indicates a storativity of 10E-4
for the alluvial aguifer. indicating confined conditions.

C2. 090-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than 4 mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. [nclude in this table any streams located beyond one mile
that are evaluated for PSL

. Potential for
, GW Sw . Hydraulically .
Well S;h Surface Water Name Elev Elev Dlitrz:;mc Connected? Sujl:zgul;lecc;‘l}r.
i msl ft msl YES NO ASSUMED YES NO
1 1 Deer Creek 160 150 3720 X O O [ []
1 Deer Creek 160 150 3640 K O O [ L
3 1 Deer Creek 160 150 3460 X O [ ] L] []
O O 0 Ll L
0 o 0 LJ []
0l [l [] []
O O [ (] [l
0 [ [] | L
01 0l [l ] []

Hasis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation: _ Water level maps in the area {Woodward and others, 1998) indicate that
the water table is at an elevation of about [60 feet, and that ground water is discharging to Deer Creek and the Willamette River.
Heads in the applicant’s wells are slightly lower because heads increase with depth_through the saturated fine-grained sediments.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within:__30200901 MILL CR > PUDDING R - AT MOUTH

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Fvaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows that
are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary. Compare
the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not distributed
by well. use full rate for each well. Any checked [X] box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause PSL

Instream [nstream Qw > 80% Qw > 1% Interference !’otemial
well SW well < Qw > Water Water o Natural of 80% @ 30 davs for Subst.
# Vamile? | 5cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? FFiow Natural %) i Interfer.
D (cls) i ) {cfs) Flow? Assumed?
1 1 1.88 0.1%
1 1.88 0.1%
1.88 0.1%

OOCOO0ca
O0O0000O0HKEKE
O000DODRXRIR

o
|

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G- 16505 continued Date: 10/11:2005 4

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same
evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

Instrecam [nstream Ow > 80% Qw > 1% Interference Potentiat
SW Qw > Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 davs for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right ISWR? Flow Natural T %) ’ Interfer.
1D (cfs) ) (cfs) Flow? ' Assumed?

[ L] ) |

L L] L]

L] L U L]

L | L L

Comments:

C4a. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile as a
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins. This
table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 {5)(a), (b), (¢) and (d). which are not included on this form. Use
additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WARB are required.

Non-Distributed Wells

Well SWwi Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
1-3 | | Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo % Yo Yo %
Well Qas CI'S

Interterence CFS :

Distributed Wells
Well SWi# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

l %Yo % % Yo % Y Y% % % % Yo %

Well Qas CFS

Interference CFS

I Yo Yo %o Y % % %o %o Yo %Yo % Yo

Well Q as CFS

Interterence CFS

[ %o Yo % Yo Y Y% Yo % Yo Yo Yo Yo

Wwell Q us CFS

Interference CFS

| % % % % % % Yo % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

[nterterence CFS

| o o [ o a o %, o o/, A o o/,

Well Q as CFS

Interterence CFS

| % % % % % % %o % Yo % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

{A) = Total Interf.

(B) = 80 % Nat. Q

(C)=1% Nat. Q

(D) = (A)>(C}

(E)= (A /B) x 100 % % %o % % % % % % %o %o %o

{A) = 1otal interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as CFS: (C) = 1% of calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as
CFS: (D)= highlight the checkmark tor each month where (A} is greater than (C). (L) = total interference divided by 80% flow as percentage.
Version: 08/15/2003
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Application: G- 16503 continued Date: 10/11:2005

Basis for impact evaluation: _[nterference with Deer Creek was estimated using the Hunt model (2003, attached). The aquiter
hydraulic conductivity was assigned a value of 100 ft/day, corresponding to sand and gravel. The aquifer storativity was
assigned a value of 0.000 1, based on a nearby pump test (lverson. 2003). The vertical hvdraulic conductivity of the leaky
confining aquifer was assigned a value of 0.0! fi/day. a conservative estimate with respect to the stream. The porosity of the
leaky confining aquifer was assigned a value of 40%, corresponding to silt and clay.

Because Well 3 is the closest of the applicant’s wells to Deer Creek, and because it is constructed similarly to wells 1 and 2, it
will have the greatest impact on Deer Creek. Therefore, the Hunt model was only used to evaluate well 3.

Che applicant’s wells were not evaluated for impacts to the Willamette River. All of the wells are greater than one mile from
the river, and the lowest natural streamflow for the Willamette WAB is 3830 cfs. It would not be possible for a pumping rate of
2 cfs to cause interference greater than 1% of the natural flow of 3830 cfs.

C4b. 690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to be determined by the Water
Rights Section.

3. _] If properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:

i. [] The permit should contain condition #(s)

ii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks” below;

CoH. SW,/ GW Remarks and Conditions:

References Used:  Hunt, B., 2003, Unsteady stream depletion when pumping from semiconfined aquifer; Journal of Hydrologic
Engineering, January/February, 2003.

Woodward. Dennis J.. Gannett, Marshall W., and Vaccaro, John J.. 1998, Hydrogeologic Framework of the Willamette [.owland
Aquifer System, Oregon and Washington: U. S. Geological Survey Professional Paper 1424-B, 82p, | plate.

LISGS Sherwod 7.5 minute topographic quadrangle, 1961, photorevised 1985,

Iverson, J., 2002, Investigation of the hydraulic, physical, and chemical buffering capacity of Missoula Flood deposits for water
guality and supply in the Willamette Vallev of Oregon: Oregon State University, Unpublished Master’s thesis, 147p.

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G- _ 16305 continued Date: /112005 0

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

DI. Well #: Logid: . . o

D2 THE WELL does not meet current well construction standards based upon:
a. [ review of the well log;
b. [ field inspection by ;
¢. [ report of CWRE :
i. O other: (specify)

133. THE WELL construction deficiency:

constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
commingles water from more than one ground water reservoir;
permits the loss of artesian head;

permits the de-watering of one or more ground water reservoirs;
other: (specify)

0| |

1D4. THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

3. THE WELL a. [ 1 was, or [] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
original construction or most recent modification.

b. [] 1don'tknow if it met standards at the time of construction.

Do. 1] Route to the Enforcement Section. | recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction
is filed with the Department and approved by the Enforcement Section and the Ground Water Section.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

7. [ Well construction deficiency has been corrected by the following actions:

{Enforcement Section Signature)

8. |_] Route to Water Rights Section (attach well reconstruction logs to this page).

Verston, 981372003



Application: G- __ 16505 continued Date: 10/11/2005 7

DETALLED REPORT ON THE WATER AVAILABILITY CALCULATION
Water Availability as of 10/ 5/2005 for
MI_L CR >» PULCDING R - AT MCUTH

Natershed .2 =3¢ 3CZ0COCT Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Leve.: 73U
Fime; J8:E5C Date: 10/05/20CE
Month!INatural CU +~ S8toriCU - Stor|zZxpected |Reserved Instream |Net

Stream |[Pricr to After | St rean | Strean iWater [Water :

i Flow [1/1/93 [1/1/93 |[Flow |Elow |Rights |Available]|
____________________________________________________________________________ I
1] 39.20] 0.22] 8.49] 30.501 0.001 0.00] 30.507

2 53.80] 0.231 8.64] 45,001 2,00 2.CO| 45,30
30 38.40| 0.0¢! .35 3C.C3| C.CO. J.cco 30.C0]

4 27.6C] 2.20 5.77] Z1.€0] C.CO| C.0C| 20,60

5 2300 TL25; 3.28] 9.24 C.ac| G.oC 9.24]

& 8.72 Z2.5¢6] L. 1.40: 0.aC 0.00 1.40CH
T .79 4.45] 6,36 ~-7.01 0.0C! 0.00 -7.31

g 2.09] 3.54] 5.33: -6.771 2.00: 2.00, -6.77

3 | 1.881 1.74] 3.321 -3.18]| 0.00} 0.00] -3.18]

10 | 2.39] 0.15] 1.611 0.63] 0.00C} 0.001 0.631

11 6.051 0.06] 7,72 -1.73] 0.00] 0.00! -1.73!

12 | 25.90) C.19] 8.33 17.490 0.00! 0.0 140
Stor | 30300 8921 4530 25eC0, 0 J | 25600

DETATLED REPORT ON THE WATHER AVAILABILITY CALCULATION
Water Availability as of 10/11/2005 for
WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB MOLALLA R

Watershed ID # 182 Basin: WILLAMETTE Exceedance Level: 33
lime: 1i:17 Date: O/l /Z200E
Mcnth|Natural |CU - S-ZoriCU - Stor|zZzpeczed |Reserved Instream |[Net

| S—ream "Pricr o After [Stream |Stream 1Wazter |Water |

Flow IYAATE /733 | Flow Flow |Rights l'Avallable]
____________________________________________________________________________ |
1 | 21400.004 1720.00| 260.00 1%400.00; 0.00] 1500.001 17900.00;

2 | 23200.001 ©910.00] 257.00) 16000.00| 0.00] 1500.001 14500.00]

3 1 22400.00] 6700.00! 252.001 .00 0.00] 1500.001 14000.001

4 139C0.00, 6365.00 246,00 J.9C: C.0C| 1520.004 12800.0C

5 | 1e63GC.0C| 370C.CO| Z35.00 .o 2.0C TECD.00 122C0.00

e | 3740.00 12eC.0C| £1C.C0 0.Co, J.00 T500.00,  EBRTC.LOCI
Tooo0 458C.0C 1120.0C1 387.C0| 29C.C0) 0.C3y 1300.C0| 1390.00

o 3830.00! 573,00 359,00 .00 C.CO 150C.0C | G97.00]

9 . 38%5%0.00 72%.00: 367,00 T C.oC| 1500.0C 130C.0C|

10 | 4850.00) 251.0C0i 203.00. .00 0.00: 1500.007 2906.00:

11 | 10200.00} 349,001 235.00| 9620.00| 0.00] 1500.001 EB120.00]

12 | 19300.00] 395.00| 259,00 18600.00} 0.00] 1500.001 17100.00]
stor - 152000001 1820000 209G001 1320000CH Ct 1C80C00- 121G6000CH

Version., D8/ 132003



Application: G- __16505

__continued Date: 10/11,2005 8
Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999, 2003}
Test
1.00 - POTOOE POTos Fovive Sovity ey =i oo o Pe T e DD
0.90
0.gQ {
T .70
9
££ oeo
il
= L
g g 0%
E 4
5 E 0.40
e
E 0.30 1
=
020
310
0.00 e ——— : e e L & -
o 30 60 an 120 150 130 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time since start of pumping (day<s)
—+—— Jenkins s2 Hunt 1999 s2 — - — Hunt 2003 s1
Hunt 20032  ------ Hunt 2003 s3
QOutput for Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2}): Time pump on (pumping duration) = 365 days
Days 301 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
J SD 95 0% 96.4%| 97.1%| 97.5%| 97.7%| 97.9%| 0981% 982% 98.3% 98.4%[ 985% 985%
H SD 1999 0.7% 1.0% 1.2% 1.4% 1.6% 1.7% 1.8% 2.0% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 2.4%
IH SD 2003 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%| 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%) 0.1%) 0.1% 0.1%
Qw, cfs 2.0000  2.000 2000 20000 2000 20000 2000 2.000 2.0000 2.000 2.0000  2.000
H SD 98, cfs 0.013 0.019 0.024  0.028 0.031 0.034 0037 0.039 0.042] 0.044 0.0460  0.048
H 5D 03, cfs 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
Parameters: Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Net steady pumping rate of well Qw 2.00 2.00 2.00 cfs|
Time pump on {(pumping duration) tpon 3685 365 365 days
[Perpendicular from well to stream a 3460 3460 3460 ]
'Well depth d 200 200 200 ft
Agquifer hydraulic conductivity K 100 100 100 ftiday]
Aquifer saturated thickness b 50 50 50 ft
Aquifer transmissivity T 5000 5000 5000 ft'*ftlda)r|
Aquifer storativity or specific yield S 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001
Aquitard vertical hydraulic conductivity Kva 0.1 0.01 0.01 ft/day]
Aguitard saturated thickness ba 70 70 70 ft
Aquitard thickness below stream babs 60 60 60 fiy
Aguitard porosity n 0.4 0.4 0.4
'Stream width ws 10 10 10 ft]
'Streambed conductance {lambda) sbc 0.001667| 0.001667 0.001667 ft/day]
Stream depletion factor sdf 0.239432 0.239432 0.238432 days
‘Streambed factor sbf 0.001153, 0.001153 0.001153
input #1 for Hunt's Q4 function t 4176551 4.176551 4.176551
input #2 for Hunt's Q 4 function K 0.342046 0.342046 0.342046|
input #3 for Hunt's Q_4 function epsilon’ 0.000250 0.000250! 0.000250!
input #4 for Hunt's Q_4 function lamda’ 0.001153 0.001153 0.001153

Version: 08/13/2003
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OBSERVATION WELL

STATE ENGINEER STATE WELL NoO, . 4/L:-5R2).
Salem, Oregon W,. 1l Becord COUNTY ... [Herion 2_) i
/ APPEICATION-NO: GR=3325
OWNER: .J08eph\P. Leavy ADDRESS: __Route 1, Dox 58
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. .....ccooeceuere. STATE: . Aurora, Oregon
g N. E.
....... Eu S use. 2. m.b Srl  wowwm | :
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision | !
corner __5» 75°30' W 2261,4! from NE Cormer =~ |7 *:‘—"—'—“T'—“‘
of F. X. Matthieu D,L.C. i i
: ;
g |
....... ' ]
B e ettt [ PRy
Altitude at well ... i i
TYPE OF WELL: .drilled Date Constructed L1951 | l
Depth drilled .......2200 Depth cased .....120%0 . Section ...
CASING RECORD:
10"
FINISH:
3/8" x 1.0' spacing from 80 to 120!
AQUIFERS:
clay, sand and gravel
WATER LEVEL:
L2t
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ... Jummmbefewl, “TORBINME e HP. ..M. ..
Capacity .....2 29 e G.P.M.
WELL TESTS: .
Drawdown ... 200 . ft. after .o hours ..oumping L€Q . G.P.M.
Drawdown ... L10 . ft after . hours ... pUIRINE. LD e G.P.M.
USE OF WATER .Irrigation ... Temp. ... °F , 19........
SOURCE OF INFORMATION _GR=3106. .. .
DRILLER or DIGGER ... eeetmeemeaeeeoemeeemesemmemeemressttsseRmoeizatietassemertsimersesmesseicemieoteteesrimemsrosecesmessssmssessceseas
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log .. X .. .. Water Level Measurements ... Chemical Analysis ... Aquifer Test ...
REMARKS:
clay 60 60
sand 10 70
clay Lo 110
gravel 10 120

State Printing 82318

|



« STATE ENGINEER State Well No, .. &/IN=5P2............

Salem, Oregon
County ........... Marion. ...
Application No. ...
Chemical Analysis
OWNER .9« P Leavy e OWNER'S NO. oo
ANALYST ...USGS Address ......Portland, Oregon . ...
Date of Collection .......0=4=60 . - - - .
Point of ColleCtion ..o sttt et s
PPM. EPM.
! Siliea (SiO,) 36
[ron (Fe) Total 2.6
k Manganese (Mn)
Calcium (Ca) 39
Magnesium (Mg) 12
Sodium (Na) 11
Potassium (K) 3.4
Bicarbonate (HCO,) 192
Carbonate (CO,) 0 ;
Sulfate {S0,) R.2
Chloride (Cl) 5.0
Fluoride (F) .
Nitrate (NO,) .1
Boron (B)
Dissolved Solids 207
Hardness as CaCO, 146
Specific Conductance (Micromhos at 256°C) 312
pH 7.2
Percent Sodium - 14
Sodium Absorption Ratio (S.A.R.) O.b
CLASS




The original and first cop,
of this report are to b v
flled with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON‘ 9'1'310
within 30 deyg from the d g
of well completion, - q

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CON"‘RACTOE.

-:

N,
S n-.n—l-_,-__,._..
RY = 4

S LA N o

g? :Q;ELL REPORT GBBSt

L’l‘% OF OBREGON
- (Pleaso ty‘_pe or print}

(.a://ax_.a?s’

State Permit No.

Gtate Well No.

il(

(1) OWNER:
Name Emerv Jonesg

Drawdown is amount water level is

(11) WELL TESTS: lowerad below static level
Was a pump test made? ] Yes [] No If yes, by whory} , T, M1llar

adaress 7545 River rd, NLE, vieid: 1,00 gal/min. with 20  #t. drawdown atter 81/ 2nus.
ﬁﬂlgm'g;ﬁgﬂn ”» 780 " LI_O " ”
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: " " » -
. Baller test gal./min, with 1t. drawdown after hrs.
County Clack, Driller’s well number Artesian flow epm. Date s
Hearing "’:1 pr -lL:‘ Secuzx; 28@,1{3;138 R W WM. Temperature of water Was » chemical analysis mede? 1 Ves ] No :-:—
ea an: nee from section or on corner —
- (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below caain.zlo_.._... O
Depth drilled 10045 £t. Depth of completed well 105 £t
Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
Fevatum pencivated. Wt 3¢ 1ast o SnAPy For Coe chams of formmains
5 , e MATERIAL 1 FrROM TO .
P2y -
TYPE OF WORK (check): SurTace 0 >
Weuﬁ Deepening [ Reconditioning [ Abandon [T clav . b1 1na 2 .3 6
— ——-ndonment, describe material and procedure In Item 12. i avel 3 6 7 2'*
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): | (5) TYPE OF WELL: | _sand, black L2 |80 -
Rotary [] Driven [J -medium gravel 20 |85
Domestle {§ Imdustrisl [7 Municipal O -
e N e Cave [ Jetted O |gand and gravel,lot of wood | 85 |87
Irrigation ] Test Well I Other ju] Dug O Bored [J amall .E:ravel 87 95
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [] Welded & large gravel 95 10&
1113-6" Diam. fram .Dg_q_m £t to ~1.20___. . Gage %-:/ b ¢lay,blue 104 1105
....... * Diam. from ft. o #t. Gage ,ﬁ"m._.
e % Diam. from #ote __ ft. Gage
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [ Yes [J No .
Type of pertorator used mi‘l 1 knife i '
Size of perforatioms in. by fn.
z1.g . za gl Ilprtorations rom 80 2t 10 . 102 .
ﬂ'_'..._._'l_"_ perforations from ft. to 1.
T .. ... _perforations from it. to t
.. perforations from 1%, to f1.
e .. perforations from ft. to ' 1t N 3
(8) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? [] Yes [J No -
facturer’s Name
-Model No. oo
Diam. Hlot size Set from ft. to .3 -
m - Work started L =21 19 )y Completed §5-l3t 1 &l
Diam. . Slot pize .. Bet from .. fL. to | Date wenr machine moved off of well 1
(9) CONSTRUCTION: o (13) PUMP:

cement 7 sacks

Was & packer used? ...
— in.

Depth ...

Well seal—baterial tﬁﬁ in seal
Depth of seal _.......
Diameter of well bere to bottom of geal ...
Were any loose strata cemented off? O '5‘!;- INo
Was a drive shoe used¥[ ] Yes {1 No _‘

Was well gravel packed?~{1 Yes '[J No  Size ot mﬂﬁ_/lymlnus
Gravel placed from .___.__ L QD - tt. to Dobhom .. s,

Did any strata contain nnusuable water? ] Yea x:] No

Type of water? depﬂ; of strata

Method of cealing strata off r

(10) WATER LEVELS:

M .

Static level 7. 1t pelgw land surface Date 5- 1~64

Artesfan pressure

1by. per square inch Dale

Manufacturer's Name
Type:

Water Well Contractor’s Certification: *

ap.

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and bellef. Po
NAME ... J..T.Miller

ereon, Mrm or corporation) {Type or print)

Box 175,Aurcra,Ore,

Address

1q]

P

Drilling fodblne Ope.rator’s Lic ?e " No.
stgncs ,4_4 Jrort Lo

(Water Well t:ontnc‘h:r)
ant_!‘ac ® Licanse No. 7 Date 5 -6th-

196k

(UBE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
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"I E - Y ry o — | \ — {&H‘(

CCORRTE
NOTICE TO WATER WELL CO ‘c'mm'i.? At N 2 :

¢
D ¢
The original and first cop, J‘._l \ s i
of this report are to be ' ML ‘,'}LWA R 7
filed with the 1 ~ ! ! £ o State Well No. 3’ } w -3 '+
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, ORBEDN ggfif - 1™ h DREGON
wuhionzs\ge?:a ’éf,éf,‘,’fé‘uﬁ;". gﬁj-_' = TRAT IO ease type or print) State Permit No.
(1) OWNER: (11) WELL TESTS:  Drawdeynis smount wajer level ts
Name Barmld Murrey Was a pump test made? (X Yes [1 Na If yes, by whom? driller
Address Rte 2 Box 143 Yield: LOO gal/min. with 70 #t. érawcown after 8  nrs
Aurora, Oregon “ . . -
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: - . " -
Baller test gal./min, with ft. drawdown after hrs.
County ¥arion Driller's well number Artestan flow g.p.m. Date
] i _Section 34 T. BS R. lw WM. Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? [] Yes X] No
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner -
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below CASINE ...oeecrimiens
Depth drilled 13“‘ #t. Depth of completed well 1314' ft,
Formation: Describe b.y coler, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with ot least one entry for ench chonge of fermation.
MATERIAL FROM l TG
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): Soil 0 )
Well (B Deepening O Reconditioning O Abandon O MLM z le
‘ndonment, deseribe material and procedure in Item 12. E Eﬂ : and BLI- 101
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: | Broken gravel 101 1103
Domestic ® Industrial {J Munlelpal [J 2::::“’ g Drtive: ad —an sandy &rrey 018? 103 ;:'12
irrigation {1 Test Well O Other a € Jetted [1 Gravel 112 33
Dug [0 Bored O Blue clay 1330334
{6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded (] Welded
t
2.7 Diam. trom Q £t. to 15"’ #. Gage ﬁ'___
e Dlam. from ft, to ft.
ft. to ft.
Perforated? [J Yes [ No
Type of perforator used
Size of perforations in. by in.
eeremn perforations from it to 11t
s petforations from ft. to Tt
[ — perforations from _. e Tt 1O ft.
. .. perforations from ft. to ft.
.. perforations from [ L J 1 T ft I
(8) SCREENS: Well sereen instailed? [J Yes 0§ No
nufacturer's Name
‘ Model NO. oo eeeeemens e
[P Slot slze .. - Set from ft. to 2. | work started Tune 20 18 bb Completed June 2% lgbb
Diam. ............ Slot §iz€ —....... Set from . to o Date well drilling machine moved off of well Iura 26 156
(9) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP:
Well geal-—Material used in sesl Puddled Mud Manufacturer's Name
Depth of seal 20 ................. ft. Was a packer used? B + (o e | Type: HEP,
Diameter of well bore to bottom of zeal 15”.’.... In. Water Well Contractor’s Certitication:
Were any loose strata cemented off? [] Yes E No Depth i :
Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes [%No This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Was well gravel packed? (O Yes @ No Stre of gravel: .- — true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Gravel placed from ft. to . NAME John T:r_:uma.n Miller o
(Perzon, rm or corporation) (Type or print)
Did sny strata contaln unusable water? [ Yes_ﬂ No P B
x 42 Hubbard, Oregon
Type of water? depth of strata Address 0.B¢ - ! &2
Method of realing strats pff Drilling Machine Qperator's License No. , 26
(10) WATER LEVELS: , ) v
[Signed] T o LS e T
Statfc level 56' én ft. below land gurface Date 6/2‘]./66 2 (Water/Well c‘:i_““““”zs 66
Arteslan pressure lbs. per square inch Date Contraétor's License No. 71 Date 19,

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)




|

NOT.CE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
eomners ool ekt EIVE
13
WATER RESOURCES DEP.
SALEM, OREGON 87310

within 30 days from the date[{JAY 1 8 1979

of well completion.

v.ATER RESQURCES DEPT,

TER WELI, REFORY

STATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)

(Do not write abave this line)

i K L
NTCRTILT i 1,{ .ﬁ(\[,

-3¢ ¢

piate Well No. 35

State Permit No., ..

(1) OWNER: SALEM. OREGON
Name Theora Miller / Ed Niklas (future owner)

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County Marion Driller'’s well number 17“79

Addres.sRoute 2, Box ic0, Aurora. Qregon 97002

) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well §] Deepening (O Reconditioning [ Abandon [J]

[f abandonment, describe materiat and procedure in Item I2.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Rotary [l Driven [} Domestic [3 Industrlal [J Municipal 0

Ceble [E Jetted 3
Dug O Bored [ Irrigation R Test Well O Other O

CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [ Welded K

3" Diam. from ... +l. . to . 198 ft. Gage .250..
T * Diam. from ... lSS_ 1. to ...1.98 ........ . Gage -250 ......
_I.." Diam. from 208 1t. to 213 tt. Gage -250 S

W1/ SW tusSecton 3, 7385 » 1 W

Bearing and digtance from szection or subdivision ecorner

WM,

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well,
198 ft.
1t. below land surface. Date 5-14~79

Depth at which water was first found
Static level  Ll1
Artesian pressure

lbs. per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth driiled 213

Diameter of well below cesing ... e
ft. Depth of completed well 210 fit.

Farmation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
snd show thickness and nature of each stratum &nd aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in

PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes IX No. position of Statle Water Level and indicate principal water-hearing strata.
ype of perforator used MATERIATL, From To SWL
Size of perforations in. by in. C].Py: ton, siltv 0 P32
—oena__ perforationa from 880 oo #. | Clay; blue, silty 2% | L6
weremew perforations from ft. to #t. | (lay; gray, sendy L6 1 71
__________ oereeomnr. perforations from ft. to s |Send; dirty, gray 71 | &%
Cley; sticky, gray g3 | 95
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? 3 Yes [] No Clay: ten, sendy o | 106
Manutacturer's Name & TEL 10! JOENSON SCREEN. WRBE &a.m-i_&_gmml.._bmn 106 1113 |} 12
Type Stainless Steel 6C 810t moder Ma. 3Qhes . Sandstona; brown 113 [ 127 V
pam. 8" .. stot size 60 settrom 198 st to 208 & Clay: green 127 1129
DEAM. e Slot slze . e Set 11O e TE 8O s BT cl ay; gray. ssndy 1%9 [ 153
. Drawdown Is amourtt water level ia Sandetone; green 153 161
(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level St ginmen MMB n 1 61 165
Was & pump test made? IX Yes [] No If yes, by whom? Bros. m_ﬁnﬂ‘_w? 165 1178
- 22 gal/min. with 2l #. arawdown efter 5 nre. | Sand; fine with gravel 178 | 194 Uy
200 . 18 . 7 . |Send: fipe with gravel & cley| 19, 1198 |
‘ 150 - 1% . g - ; 8 108 1200 | LL
— Clay; gray 209 | 21%
Batfler test gal./min. with 1. drawdown after hrs, v
Artesisn flow g-p.m.
erature of water 55 Depth artesia flaw ntered tt. | work started April 23, 1 79 completed Moy G, 197G
€)] CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of well May Q, 137G
well seal—Material used OO e Drilling Mschine Operator's Certification:
Well sealed from jand surface to ....omn s 21 ft. Mat:i‘-?am well was eonsm?g?)nugedgnﬁ ;ll;;::ta:eugs;v;:l?n';
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal . in, best kno e and
Diameter of well bore below seal ... ..M. (Signed] "!u\ \5_\“_ _ Date Ma_yll. 19. 79
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal ... ...sacks | Glann D . ""‘J! erator)
How was cement grout placed? JPumped Drilling Mac Opertltor‘s Pense No. .

inch. plpe between the 12 inch
g inch cesing. .. ...

Was & drive shoe used? [X Yes ] No FPlgs ... Size: location ... ft.
Did any strata contein unusable water? [J Yes 1) No

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

{Person, firm or corporation) T CType or printy

Type of water? depth of strata Address 3 i 3 S. Es HO].].Y &VBITLIE . Milwaukie » 8'17‘52311
Method of sealing strata off . /
; [Signed] Yoa Xt & AL L b Wen el e
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes X No Size of gravel: .. ... ... Roneld ¥, MCCOIJ.D.GI (Watef Well Contractor)
Gravel placed £1OM ... .ccose s £ 40 oo E Contractor’s License No. ..026... Date . MBY. 1o , 1079

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

SPr4ssse-119




-

STICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are 1o he filed with the

-
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
SALEM, OREGON 87310
within 30 days from the date
of well completion.

»

WELL REP

ease type o RATER  RESOURCES o ERTernce o,
not write above this “'“)SALEM. OREGON

=

e Lﬁv{ﬁ_ ﬁ?(‘
4s fro - dd

6-6¢44

RECEIVED "

MAY 5 198 Tstate wen wo.

(1) OWNER: u
wemel? iz sl Ao 13

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County ar j on Driller’s well number j O

€NEL
Addnssﬁz ,2 5’(2.( If

Acrera , R0

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well R Reconditioning [J
If shandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12,

Deepening M

Abandon [

(3) TYPE OF WELL:

Rotary [J Driven [

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Cable X Jeited Domestlc [J Industrial [} Munieipal 3
ADug 3 Bored O Irrigation K’Teat Well [J Other O
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [] Welded B

‘,. " Diam. from +1’ L. to 1_7/ ft. Gagey. 2 o3

7 Diam. from LA EA L
......... = Diam. from /?2

., ta . ;72-\ ft. Gage 1?2-5‘0
£t to . 220 ﬂ..Gugef.g

PERFORATIONS:

W.M.

SE  uw S [SvSection &f 199 R [t

Bearing and Jlslance from section or subdivision commer

{11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which water was first found 5

? [ ft. below land surface. Date ‘f"/.z .J//j’/

Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch. Date

Static level

a——

(12) WELL LOG:

Diameter of well belaw casing .
Depth drifled 2 2 2. ft. Depth of completed well / f}' _2_

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
snd show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Repori each change In
position of Statle Water Level and Indicate principal water-bearing strata.

ft.

‘ Perforated? [J Yes I No.
of perforator used MATERIAL From To SWL
Slze of perforations in. by in. Taﬂ Y / [ /
................................ perforations £rom ..o . 10 .. . It (/:) v Frowen ! 1“_1'"
................................ perforations rem .......cocoeeee— fb 80 i T C!A /\/‘ Orey _ o |89
................................ perforations fom ..o o 0 oo e San ¥ Gri/vel Uilh g ‘75 "
Sand 75 job |
(T) SCREENS: Well screen installed? K Yes [] No Clay B7e e PIAKE
Manutacturers Name /.04 21 2 0 41 Sawty ¢lay Grey 123 I' Pl
.................. 4 ‘e_ﬂc’af_ﬁl' —— Model NO. wnve e | G H(] 5/04;,_,‘.4 3q_ /q__ A
- .. Stot size L2827, et trom L2, L £t to . ! 7..5 A el s dre
MHam. {42 ... Stot size F¥2.... set trom L. ?.5 ........ #w.l7. .7 f. UC /ﬂl/ Caravel bk | 2
oide Jo 5 foriae TESel o 177 ¥ 70 THZ G e ¥ st mad wZ|igo
(%) WELL TESTS: 7 ‘Trindoom & smout wawer i e | QLU GEF S et PR
Was a pump test made? W] Yes [] No If yes, by whom? ¥ ¢ . 9_‘? Ié .7_
s, Ydfr  galsmin, witn/ 25 o drawdown atter { 2 ne, | SZendt Lha g 1T 57 7L
- » ~ 6/1.!:.—1-’/(}:?'1//”; Uk o l7/ 17_5\'
« — - - | Sancl Lrue b 75 17
Clay L2 ien e |/ X
Bailer test gal./min. with tt drawdown after hra. )"‘? Lf/ 4’1/((4:' A 4 7(?.; ]
Artestan flow g.p-m. y v v oS 1222
perature of water Depth artesien flow encountered ... ft. Work started 3 /_2 é 19,-5 / Completed ¢-/ _2 _9' 199/

(9) CONSTRUCTION

Well seal—Material used

Well sealed from land surface to .. /£,

Dinmeter of well bore to bottom
Diameter of well bore helow seal .
Number of sacks of cement used

How was cement grout placed?

Was a drive shoe used? {Yes {0 No Plugs ...

/(/ ﬂ;/fpny Py 7"6(’.»97‘
/ 6

G
in wel] seal 2

of seal .

... sacks

/r/m/ rm/

Size: location i (3

Did any strata contain unusable water? J Yes X No

Type of water?

depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off

| Date well drilling machine moved off of well ’7‘-/ 2 7

L=74

Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:

This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my

best knowl and belief. 5
[Signed T LA 202N et Fettsd 2 A Date= / Lo /
(Drilling Machine Operator)

1506

Drilling Machine Operator's License No.

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This weil was drilled under my jurisdietion and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name Gf‘ﬁjj @1 J...C.{"f e / Ao // 4 ;4

(Perior:, firm or corporation) or print}

Address 2. o Lot 57, ﬂ’dczféurvv
A

Was well gravel packed? {3 Yes Kﬁo

Size of gravel:

Gravel placed from

.. ft. to .. 1t

{Signed],

Contractor’s License No. 71;:’ Date

(Water Well Contractor)

5/3 S/

(USE ADDITIONAL SBHEETS IF NECEBEARY)




Mailing List for IR Copies

Application #G-16505 T IR Date: October 28, 2005

Original mailed to:

~Applicant: RAY KLUPENGER K N G INC, 24885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD, AURORA, OR 97002

Coplies sent to: Copies Mailed
- T>WRD - File # G-16505 By:
(SUPPORT STAFF)

2» WRD - Water Availability: Ken Stahr _
on: v [4
(DATE)

IR, Map, and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:
3. WRD - Watermaster # 16 Y N
——4. WRD - Regional Manager: NWR '
—3&. ODFW District Biologist: Danette Ehlers{% t AN

——6.DEQ - John Blanchard { {;m»\\

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, eic.)

—— Jim Schuette, CWRE #117

REMINDER: Copy all IR's for uses in the geographic Umatilla Basin to Confederated Tribes o
the Umatilla Indian Reservation, PO Box 638, 73239 Confederated Way, Pendleton,

OR 97801.

REMINDER: Copy all IR's for uses in the Klamath Basin to DEQ and ODFW contacts, regardless
of whether they are subject to Division 33. (If they are not subject to Division 33, do

not include Division 33 forms.)




Last updated. Jen 5, 2004

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Application for a Permit to Use
Salem Oregon 97301-1271

Go st Ground Water

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found 1o be incomplere or inaccurate, we will
return it to you. If any requested information does not apply to your application, insert “n'a.” Please
read and refer 1o the instructions when completing your application. A summary of review criteria and
procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at
www.wrd.state.or.us/publication/reports/index.sheml

O T e -1,
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION ACCEIVED
A. Individuals AUG 03 2008

AATES RESCURCES DETPT

App[icant: DA TR QREGON
e ¥

Mailing address:
Gy St Zp

Phone:
Home Wak Cther

“Fax: *E-Mail address:

B. Organizations

‘Corporations, associations, firms, parmerships, joint stock companies, cooperaives, public and muicipal corporations)
Name of organization: K N é\ ’J:MC. )

Name and title of person appiying: Eﬂrﬁl Viu ‘Dérr\é [ =37
Mailing address of organization:  Z&4-865 NE Bu TTEVILLE \ oA
Avecea Op. F1007.
Gy Ste Zp
Phone: B 237 078
Dev Bowg
“Fax: _H02 L18B - 1205 *E-Mail address: B‘«H; ® lCL..LJP&:Nj&Z . Lom

" Optional information

Ground Water/1



2, PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

L ‘," - < cap
Do you own ali the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water? 1 EC!: l\/ t L}
E{Yes (Skip to section 3 "Ground water Development.”) A5 05 2005
No (Please check the appropriate box below. } NETER RESCURCES Dupy

) SALEM TREGON
[ | have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

(=1 I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.

Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected
lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for
irrigated and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners.

3. GROUND WATER DEVELOPMENT

A. Well Information
Number of well(s): 'JI_H-IZEE-:
Name of nearest surface water body: V\[l LL AnmiETTE Phvisz

i
Distance from well(s) to nearest stream or lake: 1) T /4- ML

2) + lVQ-' Mice 3H_* [‘/4. MILE 4)

If distance from surface water is less than one mile, indicate elevation difference between nearest surface
water and well head. 1)

2) 3) 4)

B. Well Characteristics

Wells rmust be constructed according to standards set by the Department for the construction and mamtenance of water wells,
Ifthe well is alreadly constructed, please enclase a copy of the well constructor 's log and the well ID mumber, if available, for
cachwell with this application. Ientify each well with a manber corresponding to the wells designated on the map and
proceed to question F in this section of the form. Jf the well has not been constructed, or ifyou do not have a well log, please
complete the following:

Well(s) will be constructed by: WELLs  ALEZEADY /a NsTRUCTE P
Address:

Completion date:

Ground Water/2

ORI



A=CElIVED
Please provide a description of your well development. (4riach additional sheets if needed. ) Qi 03 2005

SHArERRESGURUES DEPT
*ISALEM, OREGON

* - Totalwvell
" depth

Well .

No. _Dia;jeter :

L

Note: Well numbers in this listing must comespond to well locations(s) shown on accompanying map.

C. Artesian Flows

If your water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works:

4. WATER USE

FPlease read the mstruction bookdet for more details on "type of use” definitions, how to express ow much water you need and
how 1o identify the water sowrce you propose to use. Youmust fill out a supplemental form for some wses as they reguiire
specific information for that hpe of use.

A, Type(s) of Use(s)
See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions.
« If your proposed use is domestic, indicate the number
of households to be supplied with water:

X - If your proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form I
- If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R
- If your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipa), attach Form M

« If your proposed use is commercial/industrizl, attach Form Q

Ground Water:3

LoD



FECEIVED

I :" f‘ I}
B. Amount of Water A5 03 2005

Provide the production rate in gallons per minute (gpm} and the total annual amount of water youneed =--=3CURCESDEPT
from each well, from each source or aquifer, for each use. You do not need to provide source informatiomEM. OEEGON
if you are submitting a well log with your application.

well Totelmateof | Totalarival Production rate
No Source or aquifer Type of use water requested quarntity of well

) {in gpm) (ini gallons) (i epmm)
| je= ey Mupsezy Oestnt Z5D 1.8 m LoD

WELL )
Z LoG :lur;enI Orations| 25O (1 1LH M | OO
3 ’ Mmaqaaaﬁwns 200 ¥ 2.3 m | BhHo
l 1

C. Maximum Rate of Use Requested 2 e
What is the maximum, instantaneous rate of water that will be used? & {’5
(The fees for your application will be based on this amount,)

D. Period of Use b{ A
Indicate the time of year you propose to use the water: EAZ. AVounp
(For seasonal uses like rrigation give dotes when water use wordd begin and end, e.g. March I-October 31)

E. Acreage

If you will be applying water to land, please give the total /
number of acres where water will be applied or used: 52 . , 36- PEIMARY )

(This rumber should be consistent with you application map.) k( 15.) 5 tDPP"‘f nm)

5. WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

1
Bl Pump (give horsepower and pump type): Lma.sl«-ﬂ—l—'-’*t- 5 Submersible —("uzeuues
To- 40 - 0 HY

Other means (describe):

B. Transport
How will you transport water to your place of use?

Ditch or canal (give average width and depth):

Width Depth
Is the ditch or canal to be lined? Yes No
Pi ive diamet d total length):
™ Pipe (give diameter and tota ength) A W lwo‘
I 11} +

Diameter & - t4ooo' Length 167~ 12O

Other (describe)
Ground Water/4

SRR



R W B
~aCEIVED
C. Application/Distribution Method Qi A
What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use? ‘w'U'J 03 2“05

WNATER RESUURCES DEPT
SACENT DREGON

Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply):

[ Flood (& High-pressure sprinkler [] Low pressure sprinkler
] Drip 5] Water cannons [ Center pivot system
[J Hand lines [c] Wheel lines

[ Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows

[¥ Other, describe Zoup Ser. ok hozzies ® 2% H&we/ Acrs—

Distribution method
ﬁDirect pipe from source  [E] In-line storage (tank or pond) Open canal
D. Conservation
What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did vou choose this distribution or application

method? For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you
need additional space, attach a separate sheet.

LY
lericate snedy Mosvive Meors LML wortens  NEEDED
5?2»-'\-'!6(_,6:?_ Teeisestibn Most PRAckicac 4o Be LD
Bé&cause oF Yaeiery oF ‘J/"D-éCIES Prisep

6. FPROJECT SCHEDULE

Indicate the aricipated detes that the following construction tasks shodd begin. If construction has already begum, or is
completed, please indicate thar date.,

Proposed date construction will begin: %M'é’l?
Proposed date construction wilt be completed: xpbse |, 2B
Proposed date beneficial water use will begin: é&le Ne 2000

7. REMARKS

Ifyouwould like to clarty oy information you have provided in the application, please do so here and reference the specific
application question you are addressing

Ground Water’s



8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source of
water and location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly indicates
the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed well location and place of use.
The map must provide tax lot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed map specifications.

P R e Wl
9. SIGNATURE ReCEIVE:.
By iny signature below | confirm that I understand: Als O3 2005
- I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. ‘A’;‘A‘EEAS EE\;%SEE%L&EP“
« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application L R
packet,

- [ cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.

- If I get a permit, I must not waste water,

- If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can
be canceled.

- The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.

- Even if the Department issues a permit to me, I may have to stop using water to allow
senior water right holders to get water they are entitled to, and

I swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge:

4 / .y AmL QK Ld gy =" A T [r2S, g_/"os.—
Si%m: of Applicant @Wy@%?imzq{ea}pi% all nrust sign Date

Before you submit your application be sure you have:

- Answered-each.question completely.

» Attached a legiblé map-which includes township, range; section;
quarter/quarter-and:tax:lot-niifnber.
Included?a Lartd:Use Itiformation F ormrorreceiptistubrsived:Hyza:
localofficial. : .

or ﬁtib:ﬁsﬁm 3li ;:ﬁ)*ﬁftetﬂu : et S
- Includeda chigekepayable taikie Oregot aferResources:DEpatitiént:

for the appropriate:amount.- T—he':Depzirﬁ'néﬂi’-'é':-fé*cjssaﬁi;fit}l_q

fourd atwww:wid state:or.us orcall-(S03y 9860500z =

WRD on the web:
www.wrd state or.us Ground Water/6

ORIV



Oregon Water Resources Department '
AeCEIVEL
35 03 2008

S8 ER RESCURCES DERY
SALEM MREGON

FORM I
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemental irrigation water right.

X Primary & Supplemental
If supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that
will be irrigated for each type of use.

Promary: 26 Acres
Secondary: 15 5—_ Acres

List the permit or certificate number
of the primary water right: No.

2. Please list the anticipated crops you will grow and whether you will be irrigating them for a full or
partial season:

1. DZMA MiENTHAL A =2 W Full season QU Partial season (from: to )

(Paocbes, DwMer LonReZs

2. locuved ete) O Full season O Partial season (from: to )
3. O Full season L Partial season (from: to )

4, Q Full season 1 Partial season (from: to )

3. Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

1o acre-feet
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches of water spread over 1 acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons.)

4. How will you schedule your applications of water? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily?
2 Daily during daytime hours 2 Baily during nighttime hours
% Two or three times weekly d Two or three times weekly
during daytime during nighttime
[ Weekly, during daytime hours L Weekly, during nighttime hours
1 Other, explain:

Last revision: Ociober 31, 1996

G DU



Oregon Water Resources Department

Land Use Information Form 0 2

ST ER HESUURGES UEP”

' SALEM OREGON
Tius imformation is needed te derermine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS 197.180. The
Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT fill out
Hus form if water is to be diverted, conveyed, or used only on federal lands.

To Be Completed By Applicant

The following section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the

i mdividual or group that is filing an application for a water right with the Water Resources Departiient.
|

1 = A, Applicant

Name: N & Thac.
Address: 24885 NE ButteviLte Yoabd

City: Aveowa State: OV Zip: 4T100Z- Day Phone; 8 2317- 0768

— B. Land and Location
~ Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot,
“conveyed” if water is conveyed (fransported) on tax lot, and “used” if water will be put to beneficial
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed
service area boundariesz the tax lot information requested below.

125, PIW, dectony 24

Tax Lot 1.D. Plan Designation (2.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) | Waterto be:  (check all that apply)
| .
Ze0, 301 _‘Q :M"} h‘g //E o | X Diverted X Conveyed ¥ Used
! | 1 Diverted - Conveyed - Used |
- — — |
i = Diverted - Conveyed - Used |

List counties and cities where water is
proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used.

— C. Description of Water Use

i Indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found in the instruction booklet
. for your water right application) and use the space below to describe the key characteristics
of the project.

. Beneficial Use(s).____ Nueseeyr Chreeations

\
Briefly describe: s -gound ¢ Lovmtainers ot OenAmengac Nupseey

Gl

. = D. Source

Indicate the source for the proposed water use:

% Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water 4 Surface Water

- (source)

\
i — E. Quantity

Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require:

‘ +
\L;_p’? ~Zo.o JCFS 1 GPM X Acre-Feet




— A. Allowed Use

For LLocal Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from cacl county and city listed unless your project will be
focated entively within the city limits, In this case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. Please request
additional forms as needed or feel free to copy.

Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

Q/Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (inciuding proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s);_ /3G.025 . Goto section B *Approval” below

< Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discreticnary land use approvals as listed in the table below.

EType of Land Use Approval Needed : Cite Most Significant, Applicable l Check the item that applies:
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Plan Policies & Ordinance : .
. o . ‘ . Land Use Approval:
i conditional use permits, etc.) | Section References
i 1 Obtained 11 Being pursued
| . Denied - Not being pursued
-1 Obtained - Being pursued
d Denied - Not being pursued
1 Obtained | d Being pursued
| - Denied  Not being pursued
i - Obtained - Being pursued
: -1 Denied ‘1 Not being pursued

— B. Approval

— C. Additional Comments

Note: Please attacli documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already been obtained.
(Record of Action plus accompanying findings is sufficient.)

Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name: Joe, F?nr\:m::re-f Date:%

Tite:_A4$$p , Phone: (:{DB) SEE- So3

Signature: }%-—-—_
g 4

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to
the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Note: If this form cannot be completed while the applicant waits, sigin and detach the receipt stub as in-
structed belotw. You wiil have 30 days from the Water Resources Department’s notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD will presume the land use associated with the proposed water
right 1s compatible with local comprehensive plans. (See attached letter.)




: /7 - LJ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
) _)g[‘f Bq X BUSJ:‘T.bNESS CORPORATION F,LED

RDO Farm, Inc. FEB g'm94

Articlie 1: Name of the corporation: RDO Farm, Inc. SECRETARY OF STATE

Article 2: Number of shares the corporation will have authority to issue:
1,000 shares of common stock. The corporation elects to have
preemptive rights.

Article 3: Name of the initial registered agent: Raymond C. Klupenger
Address of initial registered office and mailing address of
registered agent:

24075 Klupenger Road N.E.
Rurora, OR 97002

Article 4: Address where the Division may mail notices:
Mr. Raymond C. Klupenger
24075 Klupenger Road N.E.

Aurora, OR 97002

Article 5: Name and address of each incorporator:
Raymond C. Klupenger
24075 Klupenger Road N.E.

Aurcra, OR 97002

Article 6: Board of directors: The initial director of this corporation
is:

Raymend C. Klupenger 24075 Klupenger Rcad N.E.
Aurora, OR 27002

-~ - Daniel R. Xlupenger - 24075 Klupenger Road N.E.
Aurora, OR 97002

Olivia E. Klupenger 24075 Klupenger Road, N.E.
Aurora, OR 97002

Article 7: Limited personal liability. No director or officer of the
corporation shall be personally liabkle to the corporaticn or
its shareholders for damages for breach of any duty owed to
the corporation or its shareholders as a directer or officer,
except to the extent that such exemption from liability or
limitation thereof is not permitted by the Oregon Business
Corperation Act.

Execution: /éii;n@rmzﬂ{ Co K stea b /-Z5 , 199 ¢

Rayménid C. Klupenﬁer/’ln@é}porator

Perscn to contact about this filing:

Robert E. Thompson '*\KCE’.IVEE’
4500 S.W. Hall Blvd. o
Beaverton, OR 97005 KIS 03 7605

503) 644-2146 o
| ) WATER RESOJQE?‘SOL;;‘I:P.
SALEM NREGOM s



?Q!_h}_ Ne. FE4—WARRANTY DEED-—STATUTORY FORM [Corporoty Grantprl, STEYEMS. HNESH

AN PuUB CO. BORTLANG DF 2294

. 0K Oh
: WARRANTY DEED—STATUTORY FORM ebjp'
CORPORATE GRANTOR .
Klupenger Nursery & Greenhouses, Inc.
|' & corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State OfOreg e Grantor,
! conveys and warrants to .RDQ.Farms, InG. ...
[ e IR e
f ..... e e e et Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as
- specifically set forth herein situated in JMacion County, Oregon, to-wit: :
}
"Parcel 1 of Partition Plat 94-29, Reel 1150, Page 267.
f Containing and area of 80 acres more or less according to the I
; official Partition Plat on file and of record in the office of ]!
the County Clerk of Marion County." ) [i
ik
d
1 ’ {(F SPACE INSUFFICIENY, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE} i\
. The said property is tree from all encumbrances except those of record and those i
l apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this Deed. i
; |
i The true consideration for this conveyance is § 180,640.00 '
e §
L e e I
1 . i
; Done by order of the grantor's board of directors with its corporate seal affixed on...... . March 15 . {
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE. %
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND er Nursery & Greenhouses, Inc. 3
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING -+ p G rersiress e tomioreooe o oo oo T i
. THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE . :
| PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR A ALl o f et Nty T President J
' COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. ’:
(CORPORATE SEAL) e b gt 7 e Secretary i'
. — i
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion S Jss. Livil g_.m/‘sﬂ. o ,19.9..5/ .
Personally appeared Raymnd C' Klupenger o . and | O lVla o upenge e i
who, each being lirst duly sworn, did say that the {ormer is the current ~w... president and that the latter is the
current secrotary of . Klupenger Nursery & Greenhouses, Inc. o
. » 8 corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument
is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its :
rd © n acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. . i
OFFICIAL SEpate of F(,Sre_gon &g : fﬁ? P ﬂ ;
m&:%x of Clackamas Belore me: R R S SRR 2 el 0 ‘
COMMISSION Nb 027408 Notary Public for Oregon; My commission expires: 9—lr_?7 g
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES A11G 25 1047 L
'ED ;
Ghsgg. Inc:_‘. _ STATE OF OREGON, 3
s .. |
D e B EIT T . e e i emem el
24075 Klupenger RA. "N.E. ™ Gniiree County of ..o
} 'Aur:or:a, /97002 ... I certify that the within instru- |
Do o GRANTEE's AnDRESS. zie ' ment was received for record on the ||
| After recording return te: 19 i‘
o dav of 19 ) i
: d &
! RDO Farms, Inc. SPACE RESERVED ; p NM" and .recordz “
..... I i
24075 Klupenger Rd. N.E. Fon in book/reel/vo iyl
& !
Aurora, OR 97002 e RECORUER'S UBE Page'” or &.SS ocument/lee /it !
instrument /microfilm No. . ... ... S
C T NamE. apoRress, mp T Record of Deeds of said county. 'i
itnes { of
Until o change Is requested, all tax statements R T ; W"rfebs my hand and seal o
shall be sant to the following address: e LT County affixed. i
RDO Farms, Inc. LA L ||
240735 Klupenger Rd. N.E. ===~ J AT SRS B 1111 | IS e T R Tee L
Aurgra, OR 97002 .~ ‘
e e e By Deputy {1
NAME, ADDRESS, ZI1p :1




REEL PLGE

| @) TICOR TITLE INSURANCE

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

HAROLD D. MURRAY AND MARTHA E. MURRAY, HUSBAND AND WIFE

e

Grantor,

conveys and warrants to  KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHOUSES, INC,, AN OREGON CORPORATION

Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein sitwated in
MARICN County, Oregon, to wit:

SEE "LEGAL DESCRIPTION® ATTACHED. HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HERECF.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLL
CABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIR-
ING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. The said property is free from encumbrances except

FARM TAX DEFERRAL, RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC IN ROADS, EASEMENTS OF RECORD

EXCHANGE FOR OTHER
The true consideration for this convevance is § REAL PROPERTY (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030)

Dated this // day of 1987

g /é{ %/-9@/@'477,64/?4&(7'

~ HAROLD D. MURRAY

-

MARTHA E. MURRAY

State of Oregon, Cou@i‘i; ;W State of Oregon, County of :

The foregoing inst ent was acknowledged before me this The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
_/" _dayof 1927 by day of .19 by
HAROLD" D, MUKRAY President and
MARTEA-E, MURRAY Secretary of
B SRk S 2

- corporation,
o on behalfl of the corporation.
LN .Gt C % yc/dc,(/
Notary Public for.Oregon
My commissien EKPU’CS rlr-r/- iy Notary Public for Oregon
AL AT My commission expires:

W

WARRANTY DEED This Space Reserved for Recorder’s Use
HAROLD D. MURRAY MARTHA E. MURRAY

GRANIOR

KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHOUSES,INC GRanTee

RECEIVED

-y

50 2005

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be
sent to the following address:

KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHOUSES,INC
24075 KLUPENGER ROAD NE
E AURIQRA,OREGON 7002 Tite N
scrow No. 208577 1itle No. 208577
After recording return to:
KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHOUSES,INC
24075 KLUPENGER ROAD NE
AURORA,QREGON 97002

A

[

SALEM OREGON

Ticor Form No. 137 Statutory Warranty Deed 8/85



ZARCZL II
The Southwes: juarter (l/4) 5f che Nortawest quarter (1/4) of 3sction 34, Township 3
South, Range ! West of <he Willametta Meridian, Marion County, Oregsn.

SAVE AND EXCEPT: That portion conveyed fo Yarion County, by Deed recorded, APRIL 18,
1966, in Volume 615, page 495, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon.

PARCEL IIT
The Southeast quarter (1/4) of the Northwest quarter (1/4) of Section 34, Township 3

South, Range ! West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon.

SAVE AND EXCEPT that portion lying South of the property conveyvad to the Jregon
Zlectric Railway Company.

AL30:  The West 400 feet of the East one-half (1/2) of the Southwest quarter (1/4) of
Section 34, Township 3 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County,
Oregon. SAVE AND EXCEPT that portion lying south of the property conveyed

to the Oregon Electric Railway Company.
ALSO: That portion of the Zast 920 feet of the Zast one-half (1/2) of the Southwest

quarter (1/4) of Section 34, Township 3 South, Range | West of the Willamette
Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, lying Yortherly of that portion convevad to the
Oregon Zlectric Railway Company.

<mLniviid
2 g 2005
SRS SURCES DIR
ChTra SEAON
STATE OF OREGON
REEL PAGE
County of Marion 554 329
[ hereby certify
that the within was .
received and duly LR g oy furp-
recorded by me in _ o v
Marion County G ALAy S4VIgEGy
records: ) MARIDH ChlinTy 5 é—g”,
- =LAk
FeeS jq_- Y S SIS

Hand Returned [
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fify TICOR TITLE INSURANCE

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
HAROLD D. MURRAY AND MARTHA E. MURRAY, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Grantor,

KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHOUSES, INC., AN OREGON CORPORATION

conveys and warrants to

- Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein situated in
- MARION County, Oregon, to wit;

SEE "LEGAL DESCRIPTION™ ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HERECF.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI-
CABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIR-
ING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. The said property is free from encumbrances except
FARM TAX DEFERRAL, RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC, EASEMENTS OF RECORD

197,500.00 {Here comply with the requirements of QRS 93.030)

0 £7

The true consideration for this conveyance is $

Dated this 7/ day of

;?%b1aeiﬁlf52-fﬁﬁkzzcc/2/2¢zx&'

| HAROLD D. MURRAY ° 7

U nird 0. o

i

: . * MTHA E. MURRAY '\/

' State of Oregon, County of ; '; ; AALLA State of Oregon, County of

_! be foregoing ins ent was acknowledged before this The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
| [ day qf-.% L1957 vy day of .19 by
i HAROLD E: MURRAY President and
. M*@\-_IHA : ;E.?"HU‘B'RAY Secretary of
, //' ,\_‘ - J a
i L corporation,

on behalf of the corporation.

S AATAEL - -
Noiary:#ublic'far. Oregon
My comjmission €xpifes: / - fy Notary Public fer Oregon

4 My commission expires:

[
A ;

NTY DEED This Space Reserved for Recorder’s Use

WARRA
HAROLD D. MURRAY MARTHA E. MURRAY

GRANITOR

KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHQUSES,INC orantee

AeCEIVED

sent to the following address: i3 2005
KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHOUSES,INC e e
24075 KLUPENGER ROAD M ARERAN.

AURORA,QOREGON 97002
Escrow No. 208681 Title No. 208577

After recording return to;
KLUPENGER NURSERY AND GREENHOUSES,INC
24075 KLUPENGER ROQAD
AURORA,OREGON 97002

|

J Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be
|

[

!

Ticor Form No. 137 Stawtory Warranty Deed 8/85



PARCEL I

The Northwest guarter {(i/4) 5f the Jorthwest jguarter (1,/4) and
(1/4) of the Northwest quarter (1/4) of Section 34, Township 3

of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon.

SAVE AND EXCEPT: That portion conveyed to Marion County,

the Northeast juarter
South, Range 1 West,

by Deed recorded APRIL 18,

1366 in Volume 615, page 493, Deed Records, Marion County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON

County of Marion

I' hereby certify
that the within was
received and duly
recorded by me in
Marion County

records:
19°

Fee§__
Hand Returned )]

SeCEIVED
W5 G5 60s

TR RESGURLES CEpt
SALEM OREGON

ALAR H pay
i e Ty TJD
MARIGH o vMTY CS'OH

!
3r . P
Mumﬁgng."L{f



- : " 44

Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-040)

Application{— / /[, <~ 5 County: %W W
Priority Date: Township: 3 S
i Range: f 14/
Use(s): Z’& e i 'fi zf% L Section: 3 oy
POD Yul%: NE pu/
Rate:_D (e POU %ili: S Vb o2 wu
MwSer i sg’

_ J
t’/ . . [ T 1] . .

4" Applicant/Organization Name, Mailing Address and Telephone Number. If applicant is other than a

private landowner, Organizations section must be completed.

@ Source listed
S

J&" Property ownership indicated? If applicant does not own all the land, is the affected fandowner’s
name and mailing address listed? (Including: Lands, not owned by applicant, upon which the source is
located .....or..... any Lands, not owned by applicant, which are crossed by the diversion works.) NOTE:
An easement or agreement DOES NOT need to be submitted at this time, however a statement declaring
the existence of written authorization or an easement permitting access to land crossed by the proposed

ditch canal or other work is required at this time. Easement or agreement will be required before a
permit will be issued.

CF If a groundwater application...is the groundwater development section completed, including copies of

well logs 7

v
B Proposed Use of the water.... Is each proposed use identified?

O Has the appropriate “Supplemental Form” for each proposed use been completed, if applicable ?

,Bérm I (Irrigation) O Form M (Municipal or Quasi-Municipal)
O  Form R (Mining) 0O  Form Q (Commercial or Industrial)

O Spring Description Sheet (if source is a Spring)

@ Amount of water from each source listed in GPM, CFS or AF? 20 | <

@ Acreage being proposed, if applicable. 57




@ Season being requested by applicant.

r

O’ Water management section has been completed? If system has not been designed, the applicant may

estimate this information.
L¥ Resource protection system completed on Surface Water application?

Q/Are the dates of construction indicated? Proposed dates for the Beginning of constrution, completion of
construction, and complete application of water to the proposed use(s) If system already completed,
applicant should indicate existing. Applicant may indicate in other than dates, these timelines.

l?"lls the application signed in ink by the applicant? If the application is in the name of an organization or
corporation, the authorized agent with title or authority, must sign the application. If more than one

applicant named, both/all must sign or application is incomplete.

P/Legal description included ? A copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy can
provide this information. We cannot accept a copy of the tax bill.

I;I/A completed Land-Use Form or receipt signed by the appropriate planning department officials
enclosed? Does the use on land-use form match the proposed use on the application? Date should be

within 6 months.

O Does the map meet map requirements of OAR 690-310-0507
D/Town, Range, Sec,¥% % and Tax Lot # B Scale of the Map, not less than 4" = 1 mile

Déference corner on map North Directional Symbol (not fatal if omitted)

8 - % %’s clearly identified BTocation of each diversion point, well or dam

B-Tocation Coordinates for each POD

-
H POU dearly identified
by reference to a recognized public land survey

location of place of use where water

is to be used. ie: domestic, industrial comer
stock, irT, etc, J&"Number of acres per ¥ %, if Irrigation
a Other
3 fees enclosed? Base Fee$_Z o
Total Paid § plus$ A o

plus$_/ £ O

Total Exam Fee $ éé OL. 2>

Recording Fee $ . <~

Total Amount of
Water Requested:

Total Exam Fee § /£ oo

1

empleteness Check by: (2 Date: 7/5 /<
\groups\w\WRIG DOCUMENTS\application related COMPLETENESSCHECKLIST04.wpd



B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsc complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

A, Signapjre

S O Agent
X P LK (e 730 O addressee
B, Receiveq_tg(QPn%ed Nam C. Date of Delivery
ECrlapeags 7150t

1. Anticle Addressed to:

G-16505

KNGINC

ATTN RAY KLUPENGER
24885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD
AURQORA OR 97002

O. Is delivery #dcress different from flem 1?2 [ Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
&b Gertified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registerec [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail O0c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Arlicle Number

(Transfer from service label) 700-4\ 9_ 5[0 DCX) 2 ‘;6 Slj Lt 3—71

PS Form 3811, February 2004 | Q.. Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-154



Postage & Fees Paid
uspPs
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSIAL SERVIER]™ 1 *|1'|“lif ] “H:H*: JFirst Class Mall

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
725 SUMMER STREET NE SUITE A

‘ SALEM OR  97301-1266 RECEIVED
ML 20 2006

WATER RESOURCES DERT
i i - - . SALEM. OREGON
iliilIilil%i!“il%!!E}SS“E!!“!Eh‘-:hii!“u!!!;&!




=

A

REETES G-1620%

3-16503
RAY KLUPENGER
KNGINC.
24885 NE BUTTEVILLE RD
AURORA OR 970062



Water Right Conditions
Tracking Siip

Groundwafer/Hydrology Section

AlEs# (-1t5c0s

ROUTED TO: _Wete y.i-\)»rfj
TOWNSHIP/

RANGE-SECTION: 55/ lw - 33 + %4

CONDITIONS ATTACHED?: j{yes []no

REMARKS OR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS:
ADDI (et Se brr‘\!‘H\;C\ wnerrect

Jucaﬁ'f'r‘r WL”‘) o2 yee &L‘f‘['u(l'm_.{\

T
et % fbﬁﬁicc/ e Cigeis -

Reviewer: ﬁmu K1




P ov aﬁxa*_,"y/
- /éf@_s/

NEW APPLICATIONS (GROUND WA T'ER, RESERVOIR, & SURFACE) ROUTLE SLIP

RECEIPTING X0 -tk © |3los
POST CARD SENT (i v
DATA CENTER

B

- ANITA HUFFMAN 503-986-0815

GROUND WATER YES&] NO [:I CORY ENGEL 503-986-0813

JERRY GAINEY 503-986-0812
ENFORCEMENT ~ YES [ NOL KERRY LEFEVER 503-986-0816

WA TER RIGHTS SUPPORT [ JEANA EASTMAN 503-986-0859

CORO

A “Standard Reservoir” storing 9.2 acre-feet or more of
Water & has a dam height of 10.0 feet or greater needs to
have a copy of the application & supplemental forms routed to “JOHN FALK”

ATTN: WATER RIGHTS

SUPPORT....>>>>> Mark contents of Application File; S&R
Update Powerbuilder with caseworker, ete.; Files
Route to filing cabinet.




RECEIPT # . |

B332

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOQURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172
(503) 986-0900 ; (503) 986-0904 (fax)

INVOICE # _ _

RECEIVED FROM: | i

APPLICATION |~

BY: PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK-# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
0 B0 o nes [5, 7|
T [ 1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
2407 COMIES 5
OTHER: {IDENTIFY) 5
1243 1:S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmi. Plan 0245 Cons. Water
| 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS - . .,,f:f ! SESaNEE
- —
0407 COPY&TAPEFEES > i- iR ECCWE[j $
2410 RESEARCH FEES OVE R THE ¢ 3
0408 MISC REVENUE: (iDENTIFY) COUNTE R 8
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) g
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 3
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
8201 SURFACE WATER $ |4, | 0202 3
2203 GAOUND WATER $1 /(r o] 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER S
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 'S 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PEAMIT 0220 $
___ OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
3211 WELL CONST START FEE s CARD #
J210 MONITORING WELLS 8 CARD #
_ OTHER (IDENTIFY)
I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LICNUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
2231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 8
HYDRO APPLICATION
TREASURY OTHER / RDX ]
FUND TITLE
0BJ. CODE VENDOR #
JESCAIPTION I
RECEIPT: 76 3 3 2 DATED: / /f - BY'; ), L e At i

Distribution — White Copy -

Customer, Yellow Copy Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal



Title Order No. 04261632
Escrow No. 04261632

This space reserved for recorder's use

After Recording Retorn To:

Reel Page
KNG, Inc. 2445 480
24075 Klupenger Road NE
Aurora OR 97002

Name, Address, Zip
Until a change ts requested all tax stalements shall be sent to the following

address:;
KNG, Inc.
24075 Klupenger Road NE
Aurora OR 97002

! Name, Address, Zip

STATUTORY
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Klupenger Nursery and Greenhouses, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon,
Grantor, conveys to KNG, Inc., Grantee, the following described real property situated in Marion County, Oregon, to-wit;

-

(094

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

The true consideration for this conveyance is vesting change. (Herc comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030)

Done by order of the grantor's board of directors with its corporate seal, if any, affixed on the February 27 ,
2005, ‘

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO

DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS
30.930.

LAWYERS TITLE INS. CORP. gg’

Kiupenger Nursery and Greenhouses, Inc.
now known as KNG, Inc.

e

Ra‘ﬂrmondﬁ/kﬁupenpér, Presidént

STATE OF OREGON
County of LL/{[ m;aﬁﬁll } 35

On this J:[ l‘);fu,.'\v.,l 777 » 2005, before me appeared Raymond C. Klupenger, to me personally known, who being
duly sworn did say that he, 'the said Raymond C. Klupenger is the President, of KNG, Inc. formerly known as Klupenger
Nursery and Greenhouses, Inc. the within named corporation, and that the said instrument was signed in behalf of said

corporation by autherity of its Board of Directors, and Raymond C. Klupenger acknowledged said instrument to be the free
act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal

the day and year last above written. p 7
j[ i Ayl lf / y j/k’/w{f’(j’

= N;)tar? Public for tffe State of Oregon

MARNE  Eiang ] My commissionchpires: T2 260
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
oM COMMISSION NO. 389058
MISSION EXPIRES JAN. 27,2009

O

RECEIVED
805 03 2005

~ATER RESCURCES DEP?
SALEM OREGON

ORFATSB2

(G- W\eS0S




LA A

Legal Description

PARCEL 1I:

That property described in deed to Klupenger Nursery and Greenhouses,
Inc., recorded April 11, 1961 in Volume 543, Page 691, Marion County
Deed Records, and a portion of that pProperty described in deed
conveying a one-half interest from Raymond C. Klupenger to Olivia E.
Klupenger recorded June 5, 1986 in Reel 466, Page 379, Marion County
Deed Records, situated in the Northeast, Northwest and Southeast
one-quarters of Section 33, Township 3 South, Range 1 West of the
Willamette Meridian, in the County of Marion and State of Oregon,
being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point of intersection of the North line of said Raymond
C. and Olivia E. Klupenger property and the West right of way line of
Klupenger Road (County Road Ko. 424), said point of intersection also
being on the South line of said Nertheast one—quarter of Section 33,
said point being North 89°56/56" West, 20.00 feet from a brass cap
monument at the Northeast corner of the Southeast one-quarter of said
Section 33; and running thence South 0°12’00" East, tracing said
Westerly right of way line a distance of 170.58 feet to a 5/8 inch
iron rod; thence leaving said Westerly right of way line South
89°49'00" West, 235.46 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South
0°12'00" East, 185.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence North
89°48'00" East, 235.46 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod on said West right
of way line; thence tracing said West right of way line South 0°12700"
East, 271.42 feet to the South line of said Klupenger property; thence
leaving said West right of way line and tracing said South line South
83°56/56" West, 640.00 feet to the Southwest corner thereof; thence
leaving said South line and tracing the West line of said Klupenger
property, North 0°12'00" West, 627.00 feet to the South line of said
Klupenger Nursery and Greenhouses, Inc. property, and said South line
of the Northeast one-quarter of Section 33; thence tracing said South
line North B9°56°56" West, 1,970.11 feet to the Southwest corner of
said Northeast one-quarter of said Section 33; thence continuing along
said South line of Klupenger property and the South line of the
Northwest one-quarter of said Section 33 North 89°56’56" West, 539,49
feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with a Yellow plastic cap stamped "ZTEC LS
1944" at the Southwest corner thereof; thence tracing the West line of
said Klupenger Nursery and Greenhouses, Inc. property North 0°02/33"
West, 1,314.11 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap
stamped "ZTEC LS 1944" at the Northwest corner thereof; thence tracing
the North line of said Klupenger Nursery and Greenhouses, Inec.
property South 89°57’16" East, 539.70 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with
a yellow plastic cap stamped "2ZTEC LS 1944" at the Northwest corner of
the South one-half of said Northeast one-quarter of Section 33; thence
tracing said North line of said Klupenger Nursery and Greenhouses,
Inc. property and the North line of said South one-half of the
Northeast one-quarter of Section 33 North 89°49:31" BEast, 2607.56 feet.
to said West right of way line of Klupenger Road; thence tracing said

West right of way line South 0°03’36" East, 1,318.83 feet to the point
of beginning.

PARCEL II:

Parcel 1 of PARTITION PLAT 1994-29, in the County of Marion and State
of Oregon, SAVE AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certailn tract conveyed to

Daniel R. Klupenger, et ux, by deed recorded in Reel 1152, Page 33,
Records of Marion County, Oregon.

PARCEL III:

Parcel 2 of PARTITION PLAT 1394~29, in the County of Marion and State
of Oregon. .

“eCEIVED
A5 03 2605
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